




































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Asset Management Plan
2020 - 2030

BUILDINGS

Administration Centre — Eaton
1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016
EATON WA 6232

Tel: 9724 0000 | Fax: 9724 0091
records@dardanup.wa.gov.au
www.dardanup.wa.gov.au



SUMMARY OF MAIN PROJECTS / WORKS IN THE 10 YEAR BUILDING PROGRAM

The following two tables provide a summary of the main projects and works included in the 10 Year Building Program.

The tables provide the priority ranking as assigned by Council at the OCM meeting held on 29 April 2020. This is shown in the column with heading "Council Order".
The tables also provide the financial year that each main project / works is scheduled to be constructed. This is shown in the column with heading "Construction Year".

NEW & IMPROVEMENTS
Building Asset Locality Council Order Construction Expenditure Secured Grants-ToBe Contributions Cash in Lieu of C/Fwd Reserve
Year Grants Sourced POS Reserves

New Eaton Office & Library New building Eaton Already 2020/2021 | $ 16,266,000 | S 6,000,000 | $ - S - 5 - $ 1,636,259 | S 8,629,741
committed

Eaton Bowling Club New building Eaton Already 2020/2021 | $ 3,000,000 | $ - $ 3,000,000 S - S - S -
committed

Eaton Skate Park New facility Eaton Already 2020/2021 | S 1,000,000 $ 290,000 | $ - $ 210,000 $ 500,000
committed

Gnomesville Toilets New facility Wellington Mill 1 2020/2021 | S 81,602 | $ - S - S - S - S - S 81,602

Eaton Oval Clubrooms — Option 1 New building — on west side Eaton 3 2021/2022 | S 1,886,721 | S - S - S 1,794,573 | $ - S - S - S 92,148

Dardanup Civic Precinct — Option 2 Combined Building Project including: Refurbish|Dardanup 4 2022/2023 | $ 4,264,953 | S - S - $ 3,890,116 | $ 112,029 | $ - S - S 262,808

Hall (including new stage, kitchen and toilets),
Decommission or refurbish Dardanup Office,
New Volunteer Bush Fire Brigade Building,
Community Space Extension to Building, (in
this option the existing Community Centre is
decommissioned / disposed)

Carramar Park Toilets New facility Dardanup 4 2022/2023 | S 77,267 | $ - S - S - S - S - S - S 77,267
Wells Recreation Park Clubrooms New building (includes the Dardanup|Dardanup 2023/2024 2,446,763 2,200,000 42,486 S 204,277
Basketball and all other users in a single
combined building)

w
w
-
;
:
-

Dardanup Skate Park Upgrade Dardanup 6 2023/2024 | $ 35,235 | $ - S - S 17,618 | $ - S - S - S 17,618
Burekup Skate Park Upgrade Burekup 7 2023/2024 | $ 35,235 | $ - S - S 17,618 | $ - S - S - S 17,618
Burekup Pavilion New building Burekup 8 2024/2025 | $ 2,029,370 | $ - S - $ 1,932,558 | $ - S - S - S 96,812
Eaton Hall (Theatre) — Option 2 New building Eaton 9 2025/2026 | S 3,474,169 | $ - S - $ 2,974,169 | $ 500,000 | $ - S - S -
Eaton Tennis Club Decommission courts at Eaton Oval,|Eaton 9 2025/2026 | $ 400,094 | S - S - $ 180,000 | $ - S - S - S 220,094

Decommission tennis court building at Eaton

Oval, New courts at Bowling Club
Wells Recreation Park Hardcourts Replacement Dardanup 15 2025/2026 | S 304,602 | $ - S - $ 100,000 | $ - S - S - S 204,602
Banksia Transfer Station New facility Crooked Brook 12 2026/2027 | S 339325 | S - S - S - S - S - S - S 339,325
Eaton Recreation Centre Building Extension — Additional Indoor Courts |Eaton 14 2027/2028 | $ 5,194,809 | $ - S - $ 5,020,854 | $ - S - S - $ 173,955
Wells Recreation Park Hardcourts Additional Courts Dardanup 15 2028/2029 | S 309,233 | $ - S - $ 100,000 | $ 11,450 | $ - S - S 197,783
Millbridge Toilets New facility Millbridge 19 2029/2030 | S 312,558 | S - S - S - S - S - S - $ 312,558
Total $ 41,457,936 | $ 6,000,000 | $ 3,290,000 | $ 18,227,505 | $ 665,965 | $ 210,000 | $ 1,636,259 | $ 11,428,207

SIGNIFICANT PRESERVATION & RENEWAL WORKS

Building Asset Locality Council Order Work Years  Expenditure Secured Grants - ToBe Contributions Cash in Lieu of C/Fwd Reserve
Grants Sourced POS Reserves
Burekup Hall Renewal works - Repaint external and internal,|Burekup 8 2,6,8,9 S 106,912 | S - S - S - S - S - S - S 106,912
Renew Aircon, Lighting
Dardanup Equestrian Centre Renewal works - Repaint external, renew|Dardanup West 10 2 S 19,892 | $ - S - S - S - S - S - S 19,892
gravel driveway
Eaton Recreation Centre Renewal works - Repainting, renew floor|Eaton 11 1-10 $ 1,580,583 | S - S - S - S - S - S - $ 1,580,583

treatments, court sanding, electrical motors,
drinking  fountains,aircons, kitchen &
bathroom items, lighting, security system,
sporting infrastructure

Eaton Family Centre Renewal works - Aircons, HW system, Repaint|Eaton 13 58,9 $ 108,936 | S - S - $ - $ - S - S - $ 108,936
internal, Renew flooring, Garden sheds, Drink
fountain, Gas heaters, Bathroom vents, Taps,
Skylights, Fans, Security system

Depot - Eaton (Former) Renewal works Eaton 16 8 $ 84,530 | $ - S - S - S - S - S - S 84,530
Don Hewison Centre Renewal works - Timber cladding, Repaint|Dardanup 17 2,5,9 S 25,563 | $ - S - S - S - S - S - S 25,563
external and internal, ceiling, floor

Burekup Hardcourts Renewal works Burekup 18 3,7 S 76,180 | S - S - S - S - S - S - S 76,180
Waterloo Hall Renewal works - Timber cladding, Repaint|Waterloo 20 7,9 S 46,523 | $ - S - S - S - S - S - S 46,523
external and internal, ceiling, floor




EXPENDITURE
Expenditure - New / Improvements
Expenditure - Preservation / Renewal

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

FUNDING

Loans

Grants

Contributions

Carried Forward Projects Reserve

TOTAL FUNDING

OWN SOURCE FUNDS REQUIRED
Opening Balance - Building Reserve
Interest

Recommended Annual Reserve Transfer
Other Council Reserve

RESERVE SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Buildings
2020/21

CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30
4,846,437 14,528,097 4,375,664 3,353,546 1,932,558 3,896,982 339,325 5,020,855 309,233 312,558
209,177 306,396 2,459,557 35,204 124,492 630,823 133,080 345,000 449,291 120,025
5,055,613 14,834,493  6,835221 3,388,750 2,057,051 4,527,805 472,405 5,365,855 758,524 432,583
0 6,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3,381,660 1,794,573 3,846,175 2,258,218 1,932,558 3,282,883 0 5,020,855 100,000 0
211,351 1,795 110,678 206,429 0 334,262 0 0 11,450 0

0 1,636,259 0 0 0 0 0 0
3,593,011 9,432,627 3,956,853 2,464,646 1,932,558 3,617,145 0 5,020,855 111,450 0
1,462,602 5,401,867 2,878,368 924,104 124,492 910,660 472,405 345,000 647,074 432,583
1,609,759 463,255 2,396,021 641,613 153,925 470,972 25,021 52,866 208,395 63,405
16,098 4,633 23,960 6,416 1,539 4,710 250 529 2,084 634
300,000 7,330,000 1,100,000 430,000 440,000 460,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
463,255 2,396,021 641,613 153,925 470,972 25,021 52,866 208,395 63,405 131,455
Page 1 Summary



Administration Centres
Dardanup Office
Eaton Administration Centre

Depots
Depot - Eaton
Operations Centre

Public Halls
Dardanup Hall
Burekup Hall
Ferguson Hall
Waterloo Hall
Eaton Hall

Public Toilets

Wells Recreation Reserve Public Toilets
Watson Street Reserve Public Toilets
Eaton Foreshore Public Toilets
Wellington Mill Public Toilets

Burekup Hall Public Toilets

Don Hewison Centre Public Toilets
Millbridge Public Toilets

Gnomesville Public Toilets

Carramar Park Public Toilets

Community Centres

Eaton Family Centre

Eaton Senior Citizens Centre
Don Hewison Centre

CWA Hall - Eaton

Dardanup Community Centre

Tourist Information Bays
Dardanup Tourist Bay
Millars Creek Tourist Bay

Sport & Recreation

Eaton Tennis Clubroom

Eaton Bowling Clubroom

Dardanup Basketball Clubroom

Glen Huon Football Pavillion

Eaton Oval Sporting Hardcourts

Wells Recreation Reserve Sporting Hardcourts
Glen Huon Softball Pavillion

Burekup Sporting Hardcourts

Burekup Pavilion

Dardanup Equestrian Centre

Dardanup Equestrian Centre Bore Shed
Eaton Skate Park

Dardanup Skate Park

Burekup Skate Park

Eaton Recreation Centre

Wells Recreation Reserve Clubrooms
Eaton Oval Clubrooms

Glen Huon Football Changeroom

Sanitation & Refuse
Banksia Transfer Station

Libraries
Eaton Community Library

Bush Fire Brigade Buildings

Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Buildings

2020/21

SUMMARY

Expenditure - New / Improvements

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24
19,582 0 390,895 0
500,000 12,616,800 2,361,900 787,300
0 0 0 0
14,927 0 0 0
28,637 0 571,660 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
20,500 0 0 0
0 0 0 165,738

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
81,602 0 0 0
0 0 77,267 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
3,000,000 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 96,812 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
1,000,000 0 0 0
0 0 0 35,235

0 0 0 35,235

0 0 0 0

0 116,724 0 2,330,039
92,148 1,794,573 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
89,041 0 877,130 0
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TOTAL

Administration Centres
Dardanup Office
Eaton Administration Centre

Depots
Depot - Eaton
Operations Centre

Public Halls
Dardanup Hall
Burekup Hall
Ferguson Hall
Waterloo Hall
Eaton Hall

Public Toilets

Wells Recreation Reserve Public Toilets
Watson Street Reserve Public Toilets
Eaton Foreshore Public Toilets
Wellington Mill Public Toilets

Burekup Hall Public Toilets

Don Hewison Centre Public Toilets
Millbridge Public Toilets

Gnomesville Public Toilets

Carramar Park Public Toilets

Community Centres

Eaton Family Centre

Eaton Senior Citizens Centre
Don Hewison Centre

CWA Hall - Eaton

Dardanup Community Centre

Tourist Information Bays
Dardanup Tourist Bay
Millars Creek Tourist Bay

Sport & Recreation

Eaton Tennis Clubroom

Eaton Bowling Clubroom

Dardanup Basketball Clubroom

Glen Huon Football Pavillion

Glen Huon Football Changeroom

Eaton Oval Sporting Hardcourts

Wells Recreation Reserve Sporting Hardcourts
Glen Huon Softball Pavillion

Burekup Sporting Hardcourts

Burekup Pavilion

Dardanup Equestrian Centre

Dardanup Equestrian Centre Bore Shed
Eaton Skate Park

Dardanup Skate Park

Burekup Skate Park

Eaton Recreation Centre

Wells Recreation Reserve Clubrooms
Eaton Oval Clubrooms

4,846,437 14,528,097 4,375,664 3,353,546 1,932,558 3,896,982 339,325 5,020,855 309,233 312,558
Shire of Dardanup
Asset Management Budget - Buildings
2020/21
SUMMARY
Expenditure - Preservation / Renewal
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30
57,313 0 1,144,082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,530 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53,989 0 1,077,725 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 30,534 0 0 0 15,336 0 50,313 10,729 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,642 1,199 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 6,371 0 40,152 0
0 0 0 0 4,955 0 0 0 7,001 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2,684 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,225 0
0 6,317 0 0 0 0 599 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 21,107 0 0 2,961 84,868 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 9,506 0 0 9,497 0 0 0 6,560 0
3,572 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,164 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2,218 0 2,331 0 2,449 0 2,573 0 2,703
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2,342 0 0 304,602 2,585 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2,049 0 0 0 74,131 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 19,892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91,683 233,565 233,358 9,891 88,934 271,722 49,394 190,157 294,557 117,322
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Page 3 Summary



Sanitation & Refuse
Banksia Transfer Station

Libraries
Eaton Community Library

Bush Fire Brigade Buildings

TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,620 0 0 22,983 0 36,715 0 1,661 0 0

209,177 306,396 2,459,557 35,204 124,492 630,823 133,080 345,000 449,291 120,025
Page 4 Summary



RESERVE

Administration Centres
Dardanup Office
Eaton Administration Centre

Depots
Depot - Eaton
Operations Centre

Public Halls
Dardanup Hall
Burekup Hall
Ferguson Hall
Waterloo Hall
Eaton Hall

Public Toilets

Wells Recreation Reserve Public Toilets
Watson Street Reserve Public Toilets
Eaton Foreshore Public Toilets
Wellington Mill Public Toilets

Burekup Hall Public Toilets

Don Hewison Centre Public Toilets
Millbridge Public Toilets

Gnomesville Public Toilets

Carramar Park Public Toilets

Community Centres

Eaton Family Centre

Eaton Senior Citizens Centre
Don Hewison Centre

CWA Hall - Eaton

Dardanup Community Centre

Tourist Information Bays
Dardanup Tourist Bay
Millars Creek Tourist Bay

Sport & Recreation

Eaton Tennis Clubroom

Eaton Bowling Clubroom

Dardanup Basketball Clubroom

Glen Huon Football Pavillion

Eaton Oval Sporting Hardcourts

Wells Recreation Reserve Sporting Hardcourt
Glen Huon Softball Pavillion

Burekup Sporting Hardcourts

Burekup Pavilion

Dardanup Equestrian Centre

Dardanup Equestrian Centre Bore Shed
Eaton Skate Park

Dardanup Skate Park

Burekup Skate Park

Eaton Recreation Centre

Wells Recreation Reserve Clubrooms
Eaton Oval Clubrooms

Glen Huon Football Changeroom

Sanitation & Refuse
Banksia Transfer Station

Libraries
Eaton Community Library

Bush Fire Brigade Buildings
TOTAL RESERVE FUNDS REQUIRED
Annual Reserve Transfer Allocation
Interest Earnings

RESERVE SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Shire of Dardanup

Asset M nent Budget - Buildi
2020/21

BUILDING RESERVE FUND SUMMARY

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30
76,894 0 13,210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
500,000 4,980,541 2,361,900 787,300 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84,530 0 0
14,927 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81,275 0 91,429 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 30,534 0 0 0 15,336 0 50,313 10,729 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,642 1,199 0
20,500 0 0 0 0 0 6,371 0 40,152 0
0 0 0 0 4,955 0 0 0 7,001 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1,680 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2,684 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,225 0

0 6,317 0 0 0 0 599 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 312,558
81,602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 77,267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 21,107 0 0 2,961 84,868 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 9,506 0 0 9,497 0 0 0 6,560 0

3,572 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,164 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 2,218 0 2,331 0 2,449 0 2,573 0 2,703

0 0 0 0 0 23,194 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 196,900 0 0 0 0

0 0 2,342 0 0 204,602 2,585 0 197,783 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 2,049 0 0 0 74,131 0 0 0

0 0 96,812 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 19,892 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
500,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 17,618 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 17,618 0 0 0 0 0 0
91,683 233,565 233,358 9,891 88,934 460,179 49,394 190,157 294,557 117,322
0 114,929 0 89,348 0 0 0 0 0 0
92,148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 339,325 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 8,001 0 1,661 0 0
1,462,602 5,401,867 2,878,368 924,104 124,492 910,660 472,405 345,000 647,074 432,583
300,000 7,330,000 1,100,000 430,000 440,000 460,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000
16,098 4,633 23,960 6,416 1,539 4,710 250 529 2,084 634
463,255 2,396,021 641,613 153,925 470,972 25,021 52,866 208,395 63,405 131,455

Reserves



2,000,000

1,800,000

1,600,000

1,400,000

1,200,000 -

1,000,000

800,000 -

600,000 -

400,000 -

200,000 -

Forecast Building Reserve Fund Requir:

$5,401,867 $2,878,368
$1,462,602 $910,660
$924,104

$472,405 $647,074

$345,000 6432,583

$124,492

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

1,000,000

900,000 -

800,000 -

700,000 -

600,000 -

500,000 -

400,000 -

300,000 -

200,000

100,000

Recommended Budget allocation to Building Reserve Fund

$7,330,000  $1,100,000

¢s00,000 5500000 $500,000 ~ $500,000
$430,000  $440,000 $460,000

$300,000

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

2,000,000

1,800,000

1,600,000

1,400,000 -

1,200,000 -

1,000,000 -

800,000 -

600,000

400,000

200,000

0 -

Forecast Building Reserve Fund Balance

$2,396,021

$641,613
$463,255

$470,972
$153,925

652,966 $208,395 $63,405  $131,455
$25,021 ’

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

Reserves




LOANS

Administration Centres
Dardanup Office
Eaton Administration Centre

Depots
Depot - Dardanup
Operations Centre

Public Halls
Dardanup Hall
Burekup Hall
Ferguson Hall
Waterloo Hall
Eaton Hall

Public Toilets

Wells Recreation Reserve Public Toilets
Watson Street Reserve Public Toilets
Eaton Foreshore Public Toilets
Wellington Mill Public Toilets

Burekup Hall Public Toilets

Don Hewison Centre Public Toilets
Millbridge Public Toilets

Gnomesville Public Toilets

Carramar Park Public Toilets

Community Centres

Eaton Family Centre

Eaton Senior Citizens Centre
Don Hewison Centre

CWA Hall - Eaton

Dardanup Community Centre

Tourist Information Bays
Dardanup Tourist Bay
Millars Creek Tourist Bay

Sport & Recreation

Eaton Tennis Clubroom

Eaton Bowling Clubroom

Dardanup Basketball Clubroom

Glen Huon Football Pavillion

Eaton Oval Sporting Hardcourts

Wells Recreation Reserve Sporting Hardcourts
Glen Huon Softball Pavillion

Burekup Sporting Hardcourts

Burekup Pavilion

Dardanup Equestrian Centre

Dardanup Equestrian Centre Bore Shed
Eaton Skate Park

Dardanup Skate Park

Burekup Skate Park

Eaton Recreation Centre

Wells Recreation Reserve Clubrooms
Eaton Oval Clubrooms

Glen Huon Football Changeroom

Sanitation & Refuse
Banksia Transfer Station

Libraries
Eaton Community Library

Bush Fire Brigade Buildings

TOTAL NEW LOANS REQUIRED

Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Buildings

2020/21
LOANS SUMMARY
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 6,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 6,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Loans



GRANTS

Administration Centres
Dardanup Office
Eaton Administration Centre

Depots
Depot - Dardanup
Operations Centre

Public Halls
Dardanup Hall
Burekup Hall
Ferguson Hall
Waterloo Hall
Eaton Hall

Public Toilets

Wells Recreation Reserve Public Toilets
Watson Street Reserve Public Toilets
Eaton Foreshore Public Toilets
Wellington Mill Public Toilets

Burekup Hall Public Toilets

Don Hewison Centre Public Toilets
Millbridge Public Toilets

Gnomesville Public Toilets

Carramar Park Public Toilets

Community Centres

Eaton Family Centre

Eaton Senior Citizens Centre
Don Hewison Centre

CWA Hall - Eaton

Dardanup Community Centre

Tourist Information Bays
Dardanup Tourist Bay
Millars Creek Tourist Bay

Sport & Recreation

Eaton Tennis Clubroom

Eaton Bowling Clubroom

Dardanup Basketball Clubroom

Glen Huon Football Pavillion

Eaton Oval Sporting Hardcourts

Wells Recreation Reserve Sporting Hardcourts
Glen Huon Softball Pavillion

Burekup Sporting Hardcourts

Burekup Pavilion

Dardanup Equestrian Centre

Dardanup Equestrian Centre Bore Shed
Eaton Skate Park

Dardanup Skate Park

Burekup Skate Park

Eaton Recreation Centre

Wells Recreation Reserve Clubrooms
Eaton Oval Clubrooms

Glen Huon Football Changeroom

Sanitation & Refuse
Banksia Transfer Station

Libraries
Eaton Community Library

Bush Fire Brigade Buildings

TOTAL GRANT REVENUE

Shire of Dardanup

Asset M 1ent Budget - Buildi
2020/21
GRANTS SUMMARY
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30
0 0 1,521,767 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1,539,278 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 2,974,169 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3,000,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 180,000 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 100,000 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1,932,558 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
290,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 17,618 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 17,618 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,020,855 0 0
0 0 0 2,200,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,794,573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
91,661 0 785,130 22,983 0 28,714 0 0 0 0
3,381,660 1,794,573 3,846,175 2,258,218 1,932,558 3,282,883 0 5,020,855 100,000 0

Grants



CONTRIBUTIONS

Administration Centres
Dardanup Office
Eaton Administration Centre

Depots
Depot - Dardanup
Operations Centre

Public Halls
Dardanup Hall
Burekup Hall
Ferguson Hall
Waterloo Hall
Eaton Hall

Public Toilets

Wells Recreation Reserve Public Toilets
Watson Street Reserve Public Toilets
Eaton Foreshore Public Toilets
Wellington Mill Public Toilets

Burekup Hall Public Toilets

Don Hewison Centre Public Toilets
Millbridge Public Toilets

Gnomesville Public Toilets

Carramar Park Public Toilets

Community Centres

Eaton Family Centre

Eaton Senior Citizens Centre
Don Hewison Centre

CWA Hall - Eaton

Dardanup Community Centre

Tourist Information Bays
Dardanup Tourist Bay
Millars Creek Tourist Bay

Sport & Recreation

Eaton Tennis Clubroom

Eaton Bowling Clubroom

Dardanup Basketball Clubroom

Glen Huon Football Pavillion

Eaton Oval Sporting Hardcourts

Wells Recreation Reserve Sporting Hardcourts
Glen Huon Softball Pavillion

Burekup Sporting Hardcourts

Burekup Pavilion

Dardanup Equestrian Centre

Dardanup Equestrian Centre Bore Shed
Eaton Skate Park

Dardanup Skate Park

Burekup Skate Park

Eaton Recreation Centre

Wells Recreation Reserve Clubrooms
Eaton Oval Clubrooms

Glen Huon Football Changeroom

Sanitation & Refuse
Banksia Transfer Station

Libraries
Eaton Community Library

Bush Fire Brigade Buildings

TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REVENUE

Asset M

Shire of Dardanup

P

1ent Budget - B
2020/21

CONTRIBUTIONS SUMMARY

2020/21  2021/22  2022/23  2023/24  2024/25  2025/26  2026/27  2027/28  2028/29  2029/30
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,351 0 18,678 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 165,738 0 334,262 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,450 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

210,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1,795 0 40,691 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 92,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

211,351 1,795 110,678 206,429 [ 334,262 0 [ 11,450 [

Contributions



Asset Management Plan
2020 - 2030

ROADS

Administration Centre — Eaton
1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016
EATON WA 6232

Tel: 9724 0000 | Fax: 9724 0091
records@dardanup.wa.gov.au
www.dardanup.wa.gov.au



Aewwng

leszose § | 90099y $ SIS0y § 65946 $ 69546 $ Sl9'Gee ¢ 00LT9v  § | 288'S6  $ | wiSLlz  $ | €50'98y  $ @duplog Buisold

000'6/£'1$  |000°0SZ'1$  000°Sz/'Ll$ 1000004l |000°009°L$  |000°0SS°L$  000'0SE’L$  |000°0SE'L$  |000°0SE'L$  000°0SE L ©A1esey Of Joysupil

099%$ S0z ¥$ 116% 926% 956'c$ 129'%$ 656$ 880'L$ oev'e$ esy'l$ {sasopu|

900'997$ S15°0zr$ 659°26% 695°26% 519'56€$ 00£'297$ 788'56$ v/5'L1T$ £50'987$ §99'96¢$ 9oup|og BuluedO SAISsEY PPOY

£Tv'606'LS pLLgoL'ls lgleor'ls (9880041 200206l (TLL1ey s | LvLvess 08LTL¥'1$  606°029'L$  S60°C9L LS TIDNNOD OL 1SOD 13N
£10°6€0°LS  [£10°06€°LS  Z10Vé6T LS £10°088$ L10'62T'1$ |z10°21€TS L1ovel'es L1000 £10v08'Ll$  |Sz80TL'eS V101 IWOODNI
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 808'¥¢$ PIOMIOJ-ALDD

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 000'05¢$ 000°052°1$ Sdir

£1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ £1091€$ Jzy

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 000°0v$ 000°0v$ 000°0v$ 000°0v$ 0000¢L$ uolNQUOD

000'28¢$ 00008¢$ 000'€£¢$ 000'£9¢$ 00009¢$ 000¥5¢$ 000'2vc$ 000'1¥2$ 000'9¢€2$ 0$ jodsg 3o0|g

000'9¢r$ 000¥6£$ 000'50£$ 000'26¢$ 000'€59% 000'£0£'L$  |000°LeS'L1$  0000LY'L$  000T96$ 000°005°L$ ¥ IWODNI
vyv'8re'c$ l€2'860'cs  8EL'L69'Td  206'085TS  |6lO'LlEL'es  bzLges’es  8sLgLL'eS  L6L'6Lv'es  (9zé'vTv'es  0z6T88YS V101 I¥NLIANIIXT
€50¥91$ 62r'ToL$ 028'091$ 8CT'651$ T59°451% 160'951$ SPSYSI$ SL0'eS1$ 00S°151$ 00005 1$ soUD|OS UBIsOQ Ho)S

00S°Z11$ 000¥1L1L$ 0050L1$ 000°201$ 005°€0L$ 000'00L$ 000'26$ 000¥6$ 000'L6$ 000'88% PaINOSINQ - SeuDUILSId }O9[01d

T8S'Sy9'ls  Ter'eos'ls  zssiecs'le 9L0'ees’ls 19LelgTy gS9e0Ted  |SeTSSéls Sy Lvé’ls  ece'eeT’ls (vr8996% UOIJDAISSSId PUD [DMBUSY - [D4O4ANS

6TLYELS 69571 1$ 60v'20C$ 614'051$ 65¢€°62¢$ Log'sezs £62'99% ov6'£5$ osL'r$ v85°9z1$ Buieaysey [9ALID

192'912$ eyl G6v'1S$ 616'6v1$ L61'6vv$ zsleies 19¢°£52$ vzT'sTes £86¥S51$ 86¥'Cl$ [oasay |oINY

0v5'55C$ 0$ 86£'9¥1$ 866'891% £51'962$ 059'99¢$ 096'601$ €L0vTT$ eLr'06l$ 0$ [P8saY uPAIN

§80's8r$ 0£1'088% §81'89/% 1¥9'96.$ 8L L19% ze6'evss L16'¢61$ L£€'90v$ 0$ 0$ [D8S PUD JONISUOD8Y

£9v'€55$ 0£2'925$ §90'195$ 6£L'995% vez9ze'ls  sLLsye’l$  olz'zze'ls 801'/Tés 78€'006% 29.'128% PSS PUD JONISUODDY ‘USPIM UOLDAISSSId PUD [OMBUDY

OlE'120'LS  |088°6ST'LS  (992'969% 865°18Y$ 90£'95% 986'8/7$ 8/£'116$ 19¢€°16C'1$ vev'ese’ld  9/0'8/9°¢€d uoIsUPAdx3 PUp juswsAoIdul - [0J0}aNS

0$ 000'81£$ 000'689% 000'682$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 000'28£% 0SL'8/L'L$  |6TL'88T'e$ Jaylo

709°2€$ 9ze L1 0$ [VANES 90£'95% 161'85% zr8'6$ €LTYI$ z88°L1$ £12'82$ SHOM UOHDWIOS [9ADID

188'529$ 0$ 992°2$ STy 19Ls 0$ §6L'0cr$ 9€6°106$ 182'19%$ £20'225% T19'Lves [08S USPIM

869'16$ 755°0£5$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €1e'8es 9e6'€91$ sl0cl$ PLOY POIPSS 4ONISUOD

VrdWViss 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 668'9% 0$ [OADID USPIM

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [9ADID }ONISUOD

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [OADID §ONISUOD PUD USPIM | UoIsuDdx3 puo juswaAcidw]|  FINLIANIIXI

6202-820C 8¢0¢-L20C £202-920C 9202-520C §T0Z-¥20T ¥202-€20C €¢02-220C ¢T0c-120C 120Z-020C

aNTVA 3¥NLN4 Q3LDIrO¥d NI @Issa¥dX3 SaINTVA 11V
dWODNI ANV J4NLIANIdX3 431O3royd 3viA-ol



S103rodd ¥3H10 | abed

0$ 000'065$ | 000'08S$ | 000°0ST$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 000052$ 0000S1'L$ 62£'882°'¢$  [1VLOL IINLANIXT
JUS2s8ID
000'05$ BuLYOl Joou4s mau Jo uoupoisul| Bulplo jo Bulybl 4esus
000°05€$ uoloes gn|D Buimog
- SUOIPDRIPOW PPOY HPId| SUOLDDYIPOW POOY HId
oppnIBdn 2IJoysaio4 uojol ay}
000°00¥$ Juswa|dwod o} sjuswaAoidwi| Buidposiealls pooy Hbid
PPOY UoLdId
-dnNupAog O} POOY PISHUDY WO}
000'065% | 000°08S$ | 000°0S5T$ oyd| uonosuuoo wisyinos 1onisuod|  pooy ssodAg dnuppiog
(¥1529" 1-7 1" 1) spuswaAoidul
62.'88¢$ [SRN] pup Bulusyibuails jusuwaADd pPOOY SWIDH
(sdLr)
000°05Z°1$ | uonnquyuo) 1edojrsg ADMBBDLIDD pUZ JO UOISUSIXT UOISUS}X3 ©AlQJ U003
PIOASINOG UONH US|D
PUD ‘ONUBAY SPUDH ‘©ONUSAY
uonNquiuoD 9SNOY}407 O} suopIIpowW sopplBdn
000'05/$ 000'05/$ 000'05/$ Jadojarad pup DYy UO|4D95I9Ul PUD POOY|  UOHDSSISU| SALIQ UOYO]

0€0C-620C 6T0T-820C 8T0T-LTOT LTOT-920C 920T-STOC SCTOCT-¥T0T ¥20C-€20C  €20C-TT0T ¢eoe-1eoT L20Z-0202 3D¥NOS AIWODNI NOILdI¥OS3a

$ 180D

61-dag ‘paiopdn 4507 S123ro¥d INIWIAOYIWI AVOY ¥3HIO - NV1d ¥VIA-01



HoAIND | 667 pooY 991 Bu| Vv 160/

HaAIND | 96T POOY Assn|ad UlOW 019

uoloadsul Pa|ILIdP §xau oMY | 9°0 pioAs|nog aBpLAIW L0€S
uoloadsul Pa|IDIeP IXauU JOMY | 09°0 SNUBAY UDUOOD 2028
sipdal aingoNusans 8/°0 poOY BUOySUOI| 198%

HOAIND ypm 9o0idey | 1270 pPOoY Assnjod UIHOW zesy

sipdal aingoNusans 100 pooy Aasn|ad UlOW |z8y

HaAIND | 8¥°0 PROY pPIOjUNOW ¥69¢

HaAIND | 010 pooy uosnbiad|  Vz69e

HaAIND | 9770 POy pibuueT  V989¢

[oAOWSI - 86pUg PESOID | ¥8°0 POy 850y ¥89¢
JoAowal - 8Bpug PasolD| £00 poOY umouun 619
00052£$ siodas 2injonysans,  §9°0 POy Blid 8/9¢
siiodal injonisans  9y°9 pooy uolid 119¢
uoloadsul Pa|IDIdP §xaU HOMY| G0 PPOY [IW UoiBUIlloOM V9/9€
uoloadsul PaIDIBP §XaU JIPMY | ¥9°0 G/9¢
uoloadsuUl Pa|IDIdP §xauU HOMY 7€' | pPOY uojdwoID| Vi /9€
HaAIND | 786 POy Y0o0ig POYO0ID | gEL9E

HoAIND | 188 POOY Y00Ig POY00ID | VTL9€

HBAIND ypm 9o0(dey | 94°G POOY Y00Ig POY00ID | V1/£9¢€

HoAIND | 0£°C aunsiiepmoa;  vo/L9¢

uoloadsul PaIDIBP §xaU JIoMY | 09°0 aur sjspmogd 699¢
HoAIND | ¥1°0 POy %00.g PNYSOr | V/99¢

sipdal aingonusans  /z'L pPOOY UOHDBIDDY |  VSG99E

HaAIND | 19°EL pooy uosnbiad|  v¥99¢

HoAIND| £6CL pooy uosnbiad|  vE99e

sipdal aingonusans zg'zl pooy uosnBia4 299¢

HaAIND | §TT POOY IBAIY 80D V199¢

uoloadsuUl Pa|IDISP §XaU HOMY 98" | PPOY SOUAH 099¢
0007 L¥$ sipdal aIinponusans  94°9 pooYy uosnBio4 859¢
£9°0 POy OOUSIOM €610

uoloadsul PIIOIBP §XBU JIOMY | L6/ POOY OOUBIPM | VZ610

0€02-620C 620C-8C0C 8T0T-LTOC  LTOT-9C0CT 920T-SCOC SCOC-¥T0T ¥T0T-€C0C €20C-TT0T TT0ZT-l20C  1T0c-020T SINFIWWOD dWVN avoy

VM SPOOY UIPW AQ padojorag
NOILVA¥3SIYd 3OAINT - NV1d dVIA-0L



ONIL3IHSTY

188201 vS9'8LLS 08Z°0£L$ 910°0€1$ 0z£'702$ vz9'elTs 095°19$ 8v1'ss$ 9L6'978 v85'9Z1$ 69 98T Ipjo} pupIo
188201 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ L S6'L 10401 0L
08z'L1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 870 IP}0] POOY OUPPND

0z6'$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ L 220 Y 920

09€'6$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ L 920 920 0 PPOY OUPLND

109'06$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S Al 10j0] POy

S0v'zs$ 0$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ € £L0 91 60

€18'1z$ 0$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ L 07’0 60 S0

£8e'91$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ o$ L 0£0 €0 0 PLOY DISHUDY oL
[ vS9'8LLS [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ L 80°€ I0jo1 6
0$ 000'18% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S 144 IP}0] PPOY OUDIPIOD

0$ 00z're$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ o$ z 560 szT €l

0$ 0077 1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ L 07’0 €l 60

0$ 0ov'ze$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ o$ T 060 60 0 POOY OUDIDIOD

0% v59'L8$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 €80 IP}0] PPOY Jay2ing

0$ 759'Le$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ z £8°0 €80 0 POOY Joy2iNg 3
0§ [ 08Z°0£L$ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 8 68T I0jo1 8
0% 0% 08z'0L1$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% g 682 I 10401 POOY 0uBIO4OD|

0$ 0$ 082°0£1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8 68T vis s POOY oUDIDIPD)| 8
0§ 0§ 0§ 910°0€1$ 0§ 0§ [ [ 0§ [ L [1x4 10joL £
o$ o$ 0% 9/£'801% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S 00T 1040) PROY 9911 Bu

0$ 0$ 0$ 9/£'801% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S 00C 89 8ey ppOy 2211 Bury

o$ o$ o$ orz'1z$ 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 65°0 IP}O] PDOY MDYSUOID

0$ 0$ 0$ orz'1z$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ T 650 650 0 PROY MDYSUOID L
[ [ 0§ 0§ 02£'702$ 0§ [ 0§ [ 0§ z1 144 10jo1 9
o$ o$ o$ o$ 1£2°6/$ 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 9 10T 1D}0] PPOY UOLNGIDM

o$ o$ o$ o$ 09621$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ L 9€°0 10T $9'L

o$ o$ o$ o$ 089'7$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ L €10 S9°L 14

0$ o$ o$ o$ orz'es o$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ L 600 [4ll el

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £46'18$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ T €60 o S0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 71v'0c$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ L 050 S0 0 PPOY UOLNGIOM

0$ 0$ 0$ 0% (5443483 o$ o$ o$ o$ 0% 9 £TT 10101 PROY 9311 Bupy

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ sv7'€TL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9 T 8 e PpOY 2211 Bury 9
0 [ 0§ [ 0§ vz9'eLTs 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ zL (243 1ojoL §
0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 298 1v1$ o$ o$ o$ o$ 8 e IP}0 POOY SPIPYRY

o$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ LTy'6r$ o$ o$ o$ o$ € 1z’ (%4 S6T

0$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ 6£7'09% o$ o$ o$ o$ € 8yl $6T L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S6v'1€S 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ T LL0 pig L0 PPOY SPILYILY

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29z2L$ 0$ 0% o$ o$ 4 74 1D1O] PROY 1id [9ADID

0% 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 29228 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 L0 y7y 0 POOY 4id [ADID S
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 09519 0$ 0$ 0$ 14 74} IojoL ¥
o$ o$ o$ 0% 0% 0% or8vzs 0$ 0$ o$ 14 69°0 1D10] PROY PIBYIO

0% 0% o$ o$ o$ o$ or8ves o$ o$ 0$ 14 69°0 el ¥y°0 POOY PIOY2IO

o$ o$ o$ o$ 0% 0% 0z£'98% 0% 0$ 0$ 14 0L ID10] POOY 5994

0% 0% 0% 0% 0$ o$ 0z2'98% o$ o$ 0$ 14 0L 20l 0 POOY 5994 v
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8rL'SSS 0$ 0$ € 6L 0oL €
o$ o$ o$ 0% 0% 0$ 0% 9/v'se$ 0$ 0% 14 1£0 1010] POOY %0019 PNYSOP

0% 0% 0% 0% o$ o$ 0$ 9/v'se$ 0$ 0$ 14 110 126 6 POOY 3001 PNYsOr

0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2/9'61% 0% 0% L 8y'0 ID10] POOY PIo4

0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0% o$ 2/9'61% o$ o$ L 870 150 €00 POOY pioy €
[ 0§ [ 0 0 0 0 0§ 9L6'9¥$ 0 T SL'L o1 Z
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9£6'9v$ 0$ Z sl I D401 POOY J5OM SIO4OY]

o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9L6'97% 0$ z sl sl lszo POOY {5OM BIO4OY | z
0§ 0§ 0§ [ [ [ [ 0 0§ ¥85'921$ L sze 1joL |
o$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z1'/8% S e 1P40) POOY dNISGADA

o$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z1'/8% S e we 0 proy dniegqoA

o$ o$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 797'6€$ % 280 I240) POOY SUDWMSN

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ y97'6€$ z /8°0 /80 0 POY SUOLWMEN L
0£02-6202 6202-8202 8202-L202 £202-9202 9202-5202 §202-¥202 ¥20Z-£202 £202-2202 2202-1202 1202-0202 SAVA  (wn) HION31 aN3

ol 6 8 L 9 S 4 € z 1

61-deg ‘pajopdn 4501 ONILITHSIY TIAVYD - NV1d ¥VIA-0L




V3S3H Nvadn | ebed

819'v0T$ 0$ o9L'ezL$ 9TL'SYPLS  TT0'T9Ts 145°1¥TS 60120l (Zhé'ELTS 69L'581$ 0s$ 15°9 Ipjo] pupb1
819v0z$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 86'0 [P40] AOM julwieddad
819'v0c$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 860 860 000 yoydsy yoydsy Aom juiwiedded 0L
0$ 0$ £87'15$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1440) [40] 82p|d AuDBOYDW

0$ 0$ €8y'1S$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ vZ0  |¥20 000 {oydsy {oydsy 90D|d AuDBOYPW

0$ 0$ 068'e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 [0}0] }oo1s PIoMADH

0$ 0$ 068'c$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 20 8l'0 yoydsy yoydsy $9914S PIOMADH

0$ 0$ 920'v¢$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [40) [P}O] 99PId [010D

0$ 0$ 920'vz$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ zl'o  zlo 000 yoydsy yoydsy 90D|d [PI0D

0$ 0$ 192'ev$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 810 IP4O] 42314 PULPNSDD

0$ 0$ 192'ev$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8l'0 890 050 yoydsy yoydsy o915 PULPNSOD| 8
0$ 0$ 0$ 9zL'Sr1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 99°0 [P40] ©AUQ Uo7

0$ 0$ 0$ €0zl 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 900 [9L'L oLt

0$ 0$ 0$ L10'01$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 00 UL €0°L

0$ 0$ 0$ 92/'01% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S00  |€0°L 86°0

0$ 0$ 0$ ze0'0e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ yI'0 860 ¥8'0

0$ 0$ 0$ £8y'15$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ vZ0  |¥80 09°0

0$ 0$ 0$ 297’1 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 10 90 050 yoydsy {pydsy aAq uoo3|  /
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 821'99% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 7€'0 IP4O] HNOD YOJ0IOM

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 821'99% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥€0  ¥€0 000 yoydsy yoydsy HNOD YDIPIOM

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 829'¢5$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S0 P40 JoBUS M

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 829'¢5$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ST0  ST0 000 yoydsy yoydsy 1o91s o]

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £1091$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 80°0 IP4O] 8SO|D PPULIOIDL

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £1091$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 800 800 000 yoydsy yoydsy 950|) PPUDIODP

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ y08'0LL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S0 [P4O] SALQ U040

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1£9'6£$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 61'0 |50 €0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ze0' 1t 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 00 |1€0 [£40)

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0LL'0s$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥Z0 %20 000 yoydsy yoydsy Al UojP3

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ §/1'e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 IP}O] }o3l)S JupAig

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S/.'e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 920 ¥Z0 yoydsy yoydsy 1291S JupAig

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 09°'11$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 900 [P}OL HNOD Ysy

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0/9'L1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 900 900 000 yoydsy yoydsy HNoD Usy| 9
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ VAN 243 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €01 IP4O] PPOY UOHIWDH

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 145'172$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €0l (g6l 06'0 yoydsy yoydsy pPOY UOHIWDH|  §
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 601'201$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [14Y [P}O] }931}S S|oH

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 601'201$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o €91 1z’ {pydsy {pydsy {OOUS BIOH| ¥
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Tre’eles 0$ 0$ 88'0 40 }231S SIPH

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 879'90C$ 0$ 0$ G580 1Tl 9€0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £67'L$ 0$ 0$ €00 |00 000 Hoydsy Hoydsy {92USOPH €
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ §29'05% 0$ L1'0 |00 PPOY HPId

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £19'8e$ 0$ 900 |10 ¥0'0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £10Tl$ 0$ ¥00 00 000 yoydsy {pydsy pPoY Hoid

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ yrL'seLs 0$ €9'0 P40 2314 PIOIIW

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ yrL'SELS 0$ €90 €90 000 Yyoydsy Yyoydsy 1221S PIOIIW| T

0€0C-620C  620C-820C 8C0T-LT0C  LTOT-920C  920C-STOC  STOT-#COC  #C0C-€20C  €20C-T¢0C  ¢T0T-l20C  LT0T-020T () 3dAL 3dAL

HLON31 a3¥INOIY INJ¥IND

61-des payopdn 5o ONIDVAINSIY NVEYIN - NV1d 4VIA-0L



V3S3d vdnd

| abed

0€02-620C

61-dag

[YAAL:TAVA

pajopdn o7

£202-920C

9202-520C

§¢0C-¥20T

¥20z-€20T

XA ATAAA

120zZ-020C

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 951'85% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ vZ L 18491 ¥SGL

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ olz'zrs 0$ 0$ 060 |62l Tl

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0sv'ees 0$ 0$ 0S50 |1l S0l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 08¢'6$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z0 €%l L7l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0sv'ees 0$ 0$ 0S0 82 €L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ or1'szs 0$ 0$ 090 (Sel 6Tl

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 90/'ve$ 0$ 0$ v/0 (€L 959

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ sol'1zs 0$ S¥'0 [¥0'S  6SY

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 951'85% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ vZ L PSS €7l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0£6'09% 0$ 0$ og'L S0l (T6

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ley's$ 0$ 0$ 110 276 606

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 95T 11$ 0$ ¥Z'0 995 Zr’S

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 95T 11$ 0$ ¥Z0 1S9l 7L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 609'82$ 0$ 190 [I¥'l |80

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0L0'%1$ 0$ 0£0 80 (S0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £87'c$ 0$ /00 SO (€70

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 09/81% 0$ 0¥'0 €70 (€00 pPoyY 8lid
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [440] [P}O| PPOY SOUAH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0S°0 250 1200

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 200 |0 PPOY SBUAH
£82'¢e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G88'cTl$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 607 [40] PROY AjueH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €.0'v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Lo [191L S1L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 190'7¥$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 61°L |STLLLgolL

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 697’ 17$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ UL |leol 6l6

/82°¢c$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /80 616 (€8

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 182'7¢$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 080 (92¢€ 97T pPoy AjusH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9/¢ [P}O PPOY SUIOH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 96l 94S 8¢

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9%'0 8¢  ¥EE

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ veL vee T PPOY SIDH
562'06% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 161'0L1$ 955'v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 679 [P4O] PPOY UosNBie4
562°06% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9€T 160TT (€661

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ zlr'oss 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €9l €661 €8l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 98/'66% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1€ €8l 6661

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Lo [trs /s

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 955'v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 800 |éV'E |l¥E ppoy uosnbied
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ SL'L [P0 pPOY 1zzoideg
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S/l 20T |[T0 ppoy zznideg
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 |0}OL PPOY PIsyUDY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥9'0 188C ¥CT

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v0'0 vZT (2T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €50 1TC /91 pPPOY PISYUDg

SPROY OFY

avoy 1voo1
1o

avoy ovy

ONIOVIINSIY TVINY - NV1d dVIA-0L




V3S3d vdnd

Z obed

0€02-620C

61-dag

[YAAL:TAVA

pajopdn o7

8¢0¢-£20C

£202-920C

9202-520C

§¢0C-¥20T

¥20z-€20T

XA ATAAA

[44vANYAVA

120zZ-020C

avod

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 200 |0 PPOY OUD|ID}| IUDIWDJ
0$ 0$ lze'er$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 12 IP4O] PPOY H00Ig PBXYO0ID
0$ 0$ ory'vi$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 60 2601 €501

0$ 0$ 088'82$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 80 |1l 2601l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ IS0 189 €9

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ IS0 €9 6§

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 200 |0 PPOY %001g PEY00ID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ vv2's2$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0S'L IP40] PPOY UodWDID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G9°0 185l (€60

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 720 €60 |10

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9¢6'01% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 820 120 (€70

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 297'8$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0Z0 €70 (€20

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 17€'9$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S1I'0 181'0 (€00 pPPOoY uoydwniD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 820 [0}O1 ©A0D YOQR|00D
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 720 1820 900

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 900 900 |0 9A0D Yogp|00D
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 86v'CL$ ¥20 [0}O AL SOQWIN|OD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 86v'C1$ ¥Z0 %20 |0 BAIQ SPqUINIOD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ GS5'9 P40 PPOY UOHIID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 85°0 (SS9 /6§

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8 (166 1L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ oo 11 L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0oL |1 0 PPOY UOHID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z'0 [040] PPOY PAULDD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z0 T0 |0 PPOY PAULDD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €0 [P}OL PPOY 18y2ing
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €10 (960 (€80 pPOY Jayong
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G50 P01 PPOY Jaysng
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G50 1650 ¥0°0 pPOoY Joysng
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 610 [P}OL PPOY |[og
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 610 |¥S°1  SE°L ppoy |1og
0$ 0$ 0$ 118'2$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z'0 [P40] PROY DISYUPY
0$ 0$ 0$ 118'2$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0Z0 SO0 (€0 pPPOoY PIsYUDg
0$ 0$ 0$ A 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 080 Ip4o] doo Asjipg
0$ 0$ 0$ syT1es 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 080 280 200 dooAs|pg  SPPOY [000]
18s'czl$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G88'cTl$ 620'7TES 955'v$ v/5'S/T$ vz 0$ SE'6T [P4O] SPPOY DY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £00 [P}O| POOY OOUSIOM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /00 (L0 (€90 PPOY OOLSIPM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 7£8'¢51$ 0$ v/5'S/T$ vz 0$ 9y L1 [40] PROY Blid
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ or1'szs 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 090 LYl S€l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 006'97$ 0$ 0$ 00l 2l I

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 81£'01$ 588'cc$ 0$ 770 208 8/ pPoy 8lid SPOOY DAY

avoy 1voo1
1o

avoy ovy

ONIOVIINSIY TVINY - NV1d dVIA-0L




V3S3d vdnd

¢ abed

0€02-620C

61-dag

[YAAL:TAVA

pajopdn o7

£202-920C

9202-520C

§¢0C-¥20T

¥20z-€20T

XA ATAAA

120zZ-020C

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €00 €00 |0 90D|d PIOJAIOH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 129'89% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /1€ IP40] ©ALQ SPIBNOJ PIOIOH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ L0121$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €0 ¥€T [£0T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 785'0¢$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ IS0 |21€  |92¢€

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 855'92$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 890 (92€ 85T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €/8'6$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥Z'0 85T ¥€T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ GE'0 0T 189l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥0'0 80l Y0l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ SE0 YOl 16970

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 69°0 1690 |0 BAIIQ sPIBNOJ PIoIPH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S81zL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 92°0 [P40] 950D POXPH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S81zL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 920 920 |0 850[D PXPH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £80'C$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥0'0 [P40] DPS-8P-ND SjyBIeH PoomusoID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £80'2$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥00 ¥00 |0 P-IND siYBIeH poomusID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1£0'12$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ z5°1 IP40] StyBIeH poomussID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £66'G1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 60 251 €l'L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ££0'S$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ cro et 1

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0oL |1 0 SiyOIoH poomuesl
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0g'C [P}O PPOY lloWNID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0ge €2 |0 pPPOY fewNIS
0$ v1v'L$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €0 IP40] PPOY ASAIDD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v1I'0 ISV /EF

0$ v1v'L$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ L0 /87 TY pPOoY Ao
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 181 [P}O ALQ HNODUIPID
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 900 69  ¥879

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €10 ¥89  |1L79

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9¢'0 |19 S€9

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9zl 9ZL |0 SAIQ HNODUIPIDD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥9°0 [l TRENRNVICINoF |
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥9'0 %90 |0 ospy uIeysny
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 00€'072$ £0z'ces 0$ 0$ 0$ 6C'L [P4O] PROY BUIT §[loPMOd
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ soLsrls 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 00¢ 126 129

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £0z'ces 0$ 0$ 0$ 70 1919 169G

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ z6T91% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v7’0 S8 | L¥'E

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €e’l |l¥'e 80T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0/£$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 100 80T /0T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥€5'5/$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v0C |L0T (€00 ppoy aur sjlepmog
G86'67$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Se'l [P40] PROY UO|IId
G86'67$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ge'L seL o pPoy uojiq
0$ £56'1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 616'€€$ 0$ 0$ 760 [P4O] PPOY OUDI|PY| IUPIWPQ
0$ £56'1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S00 20T 61

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 616'¢€$ 0$ 0$ /80 |61 (1L PPOY OUD|ID}| IUDIWDJ

SpPoOY [0207

avoy 1voo1
1o

avoy ovy

ONIOVIINSIY TVINY - NV1d dVIA-0L




V3S3d vdnd

1 abed

0€02-620C

61-dag

[YAAL:TAVA

pajopdn o7

8¢0¢-£20C

£202-920C

9202-520C

§¢0C-¥20T

¥20z-€20T

XA ATAAA

120zZ-020C

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 190 (190 |0 pPPOY ADMm|IoY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £86'8$ 0$ €20 [40] PROY ApBYDY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £86'8$ 0$ €20 €20 |0 pPPOoY Apeyoy
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9¢°0 [0}0| ©2D|d Bluusid
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9¢0 9¢0 |0 20D0|d Bluusyd
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ AN [P}O PPOY PZZIUDJ
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ AN VAN ) pPoY PzzIUPd
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥9°0 [Pjo PPOY AINgpod
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €00 85T SST

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 190 S5 76l ppoy AINgpod
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [4d0) [0}O] PPOY PIOYDIO
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 7’0 ¥¥’0 |0 pPPOY PIOYIO
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ¥€T [P0 PPOY JOHO
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 €T 2eT

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 660 [2€C  €€°L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ geLogel |0 PPOY JoHO
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 86'vL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 291 [P40] PPOY JOUUOD,0O
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8L6'vL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9L 29l |0 pPPOY JOUU0D,0
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S0 [P0 ©50[D P}OBIAN
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S¥°0 S¥0 |0 850[D PYOBIAN
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [£40) [P0 2DP|d JoyPW
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 70 [1¥0 |0 22D|d JBYoW
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6T701$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 19 [P4O] PROY PIOUUST
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9/1'£9% 0$ 0$ 0$ Ll |19T  1S60

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €ol'se$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G560 1560 |0 pPOoY plouusT]
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 785°S1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0¥'0 IP4O] PPOY 291] Bury
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 178 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 0 8€0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 17871$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8€0 8€0 |0 pPoy da1] Bury
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ zseers 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Lt [P4O] BAUQ AXON4USY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ zseers 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ e [tre o AL AXonjuSY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 828'0c$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v40 P40 MBIA POJUOdPr
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 828'0c$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v/0 w0 |0 MBIA DOlUOdDr
0$ 0$ 0$ £95'19% 0$ 0$ ££5'09% 0$ 0$ 0$ 8¢ [P4O] PPOY BUOJSUOY|
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £89'v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0 8ev 9Ty

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1SP'71$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /80 (927 68°€

0$ 0$ 0$ 117'97$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6l'L |68 |LT

0$ 0$ 0$ 6LT€1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ve'0 (LT 98T

0$ 0$ 0$ 118'2$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z0 98T 91T

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 600'17$ 0$ 0$ 0$ SOl 9Lz Ll

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 16e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 100 L't (L1 pPPOY BUOoIsUOY|
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9%°0 [P}0 ©2DP|d PIOJA|IOH
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €70 (970 (€00 90D|d PIOJAIOH

SpPoOY [0207

avoy 1voo1
1o

avoy ovy

ONIOVIINSIY TVINY - NV1d dVIA-0L




V3S3d vdnd

G abed

0€02-620C

61-dag

[YAAL:TAVA

pajopdn o7

£202-920C

9202-520C

§¢0C-¥20T

¥20z-€20T

XA ATAAA

120zZ-020C

L9S°SLLS £9¢°6$ 1ze'srs SLT'6TLS §55°L6€S 69L'SSLS §86'8€T$ £55°60€$ L0Z'LSLS 86v'TLS 1¥'88 |pjo] pupI
G86'67$ £9¢'6$ lze'er$ S/T'6C1$ 0£9°cLT$ oL LLr$ 6Ty vET$ 616'€€$ £86'8$ 867'T1$ 90°65 [P4O] SPOOY [0007]
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8ry'SLL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 20'¢ [P4O] PROY [IW UOBUI[OM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8£€'/9% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 91 [I'T  ¥€0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 296'C$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 800 80/ |/

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Vad%eis) 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8Ll 8z 1T PPOY [IW UOBUIlOM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 050 [P}O| ©2D|d PISA
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0S0 S0 |0 90D|d DISA
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ (0]400) [P0 321D $s1Q Byl
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €€0 70 |£00

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /00 £00 |0 921D sseIg 8y
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 65°0 P01 AoMm Asolpls
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 920 650 (€€0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /00 €€0 (920

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 920 920 |0 ADM AlOHDIS
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ (0]400) [P}O| PPOY MDYS
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8€0 0 1200

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 200 200 |0 PPOY MDYS
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G50 P40 SIYBIOH MBIADSS
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ G50 S50 |0 S{YOIoH MBIADDS
0$ 0$ 0$ 259'2e$ 0$ £89'v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 040 [P4O] PROY SPILYDIY
0$ 0$ 0$ 259'22$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 850 (L0 Zl0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ /89'v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ zZlI0 zl'o |0 PPOY SPIOYDIY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [540] P40 ©2D|d Y2Iy
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €70 €70 |0 20D|d YOIy
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0v6'9L$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 161 [P4O] PPOY UOKPBIDDY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6LT€1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ve0 1661 591

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 199'€9% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €9l 1S9l 1200 PPOY UOKPBIDDY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 01 [0}O1 PPOY ADMIDY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €0 |1 160

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9¢°0 £60 1970 pPPOY ADMIIOY | SPOOY [0001]

avoy 1voo1
1o

avoy ovy

ONIOVIINSIY TVINY - NV1d dVIA-0L




aWwayos Buluub|d UMO] JUIOf = SdIf
uolNquuo) Jedojareq = Dd
dnois ppoy |puciBay = DYy
wpliBold AI9A0D9Y Of SPPOY = JZY
wplibo1d jods 3oD|g [ODUOKON = SN
wIB0.d 40dS JOP|g 2)P)S = $gS

000051$ 0$ 000'051$ §450D ubisad JJo4s
000'88% 0$ 000'88% sapoulwld }o8fold
998°22$ vST'65$ ¥ST'65$ 0zl'/8$ 1o9ysal [9ADID N1S v’ - 000 ppoy dnisggo s
€LL61$ 152°61$ 1S°61% rov'6£$ Joaysal [oARID 1S £8°0-00°0 PPOY SUDWMEN
86v'T1$ 0$ 86v'T1$ [[SERCK] N1S¥2°0- 000 2AUQ SPqUINIOD
250'1e$ 808¥Z$ 808'7C$ 098'55$ [0ds [ould WS 16'6-5v'8 POOY 3001g PE%00ID
6l0€lL$ 0$ 6l0€lL$ [0S [ouly N1 07°0 - 000 POOY PIOHUNOW
ozy'1r$ 158'61€$ 700'6£$ Ly8'ore$ 1£T'19¢$ 1985 PUD Joniisuodal "Uspim MSToL-vyl'L POOY SWIdH
s6l'L$ 06£'C$ 06€'C$ 585°c$ |03 [ouly NS €LY -90Y pooy alid
z89'sel$ £9¢'1/2$ £9¢'1/2$ SY0'LOv$ PSS PUD JONUSUODDI USPIM | N1S 959 - 99°G “NISTV'S - ¥0'S pooy alid

UODAISS31d PUD [OMBUSY

€/6'81$ 0% €L6'81$ SHIOM UOHDWLIOS [BADID A1STr'C - 000 ppoy dnisggo s
yvL'6$ 0% yvL'6$ SHIOM UOHOWIIOY [9ADID A1S £8°0-000 POOY SUDWMSN
000°05e$ o$ 00005€$ SUOIIDDYIPOW PUD UOONISUOD Bupjind pup pooy qn|D Buimog uojog SUOIDDIIPOW PROY HPId
000'05$ 0$ 000'05$ Buyybl| 9914s MaU JO UOHDIIDISU| JuasalD Bulp|oD Buyybi joaus jusdsald Buip|oD
0$ 000°0SZ'L$ 000°0SZ'L$ 000°0SZ'L$ ADMBBDLIDD PUODSS JO UOISUSIXT uolsuaixg eAlQ uojo3
966'0v$ ¥00'60£$ ¥00'6/$ 000°0¢1$ 000°005$ 000'052$ SUOHDDYIPOW UOKD8sIBiU| A1S0L7 L -0¥°0 sopoIBAN UOLOSsIOIU| SAL UOIDT
th\omﬁ Rm,_.\wmumuﬁ ?OO&N% €g —\mvm,N% &Nk\wmmﬁ m+C®E®>OLQCL_ puo DC_Cw_.tOCO‘_,Fm JUBWIBADd WIS L-¥1'L POOY SUIOH
S9e’1TlLS 1vT'9zT$ 1¥T'92T$ TL9'Lves D& USPIM A1 99°G-2¥'S pDOY Blid

NS YOS - 65 A1SG9°L -€0°0

V10l PIOMIO) Sdir 14| SAN oa 131y o JANLIANIdXI ELINE NOILD3S W3Ll/103royd
Ol 1SOD 1IN -Aup)

JWODNI

S60T91'l$  |Se8'0zL'es |808'vT$  |000'05/'1$ [£10'91€s |08 loo0'0gL$ 0% 000'005'1$ | |oz6z88¥s  |siotol

WVYIOO0¥d NOILONALSNOD L20Z-020C



NOILONYLSNOD | obed

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 69¢'cze$ 4! €0 291 6lL

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 206'£€$ 4 S00 6l°L vl PPOY SLIOH

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1z1'182$ 0$ 0$ id! oLl |P§OL pPOY uosnbied

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 1z1'182$ 0$ o$ il ol'L 166SL 68F1 POOY UOSNBIS4|  [DSS PUD JONISUODSI ‘USPIM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 991'/£8% 0£5'6ev$ L1715 zL9'res 8T | OV'SL PO [08S USPIM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £89'105$ 0£5'6ev$ €L1'715$ T19'1ve$ 68L | 9¥'LL [P§OL PPOY Blid

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ v8.'16% 0$ 0$ o$ ol 090 |I¥l  |seL

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 082'661$ 0$ 0$ Sl 00l 2l L

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 8le0l$ s88°ee$ o$ 4 C0 208 |8/

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 665°681$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6l ¥ZL 89l |¥SSL

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 179'281% 0$ o$ Sl 060 62l 2L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1669/$ 0$ 8 050 Ll SolL

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 50208 0$ 0$ o$ 4 0z0 [grl 4

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 165'9/$ 0$ 8 050 8/ e/

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ v8.'16% o$ o$ ol 090 s€l |62l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 88leLl$ 0$ zl v/0 €L 959

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ ¥28'89$ 8 S0 YOS 6SY

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 665°681$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6l ¥yl ¥SSL EvL

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 199'861$ o$ 014 ogL S0l [T6

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 9¢e'51$ 0$ 3 Lo [T6 606

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 658'9¢$ 4 ¥Z0 996 [Tv'S

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 795°0e$ S ¥Z0 S9'1 7L

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 102'¢6$ ol 190 [I¥'L |80

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ £00'9v$ 9 0£0 |80 S0

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ v26'0L$ z £00 [S0 €70

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 9€2'19% L or'0 €70 €00 poOY 3l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8Ly'Sees o$ 0$ 0$ 8y 76'€ |40 POOY Uosnbied

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 598'8¢l$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0z €9l |e6sl g8l

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €19'961$ o$ 0$ 0$ 8T 1€ €8l 66SL poOY uosnBle4 [08S USPIM
558'0ze$ ree'eses o$ 188'2€1$ 1y0'525$ 9/1'26v$ 590'081$ 06£'98¢$ o$ o$ 4] 99°9 [P0 [085 PUD JONIjsUODBY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ §90'081$ 06£'98¢$ 0$ 0$ 4 660 |P4OL PPOY SIOOW

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €6L751$ sov'vees 0$ o$ 6l L0 €€1 950

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ zL'ses 78€'29$ 0$ 0$ 4 20 [5sTL legtL pPoOY 8I00W

0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 9LLTeV$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 9T 660 IP§OL PPOY ABSN|ed UILIDW

0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 919vL$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ z €00 |¢€€  [9¢€

0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ 091'84v$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ T 960 98¢ |¥T POy Assnjed UILDW

§sg'0zed 7E£'€8e$ 0$ 188°z¢l$ 1y0'S25$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 6L 89y |40 POOY Uosnbied

89/'9/1$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ll ¥/0 [TZ0L  |8¥'é

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 652'€0L$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9 €0 [¥90 /20

Sy0'vL$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9 l€'0 gsol gzl

zL6'9% 81z'8e$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ € 9L0 |8r6 (€6

91€'85$ 6£8'02€$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ (014 Se'l ze6  |L6L

€L18'vs$ 1£2'7C$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ € oo |62 /8L

0$ 0$ 0$ L0£'S1$ v99've$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ € elo |6z 9lT

0$ 0$ 0$ 280'91$ 86z's¢e$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ € 910 91T T

0$ 0$ 0$ ore'99$ SLEVIS 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ll 990 T yeL

0$ 0$ 0$ L1s1'se 608'28% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9 ye'0 ve'l L

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Zrlels 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ L 90 |1 ¥9°0 poOY uosnBle4 |DBS PUD JONUSUODDY|  SPPOY DY

0€02-6202 6202-820C 8202-£20C £202-9202 9202-520C §20Z-y20C ¥20z-€20C €202-220C ceoz-1eoe 120Z-020C SAVA avoy aININOIY SHIOM INIWIAVd  avod TVIOO01

1o
avoy o¥y

ol 6 ] L 9 s v £ z 1
s1-deg pejopdn 4501 NOILONYLISNOD TVINY - NV1d ¥VIA-0L



NOILONYLSNOD ¢ obed
0$ 0$ zLL9% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ % 500 [D}O1 POOY OUD|[P}| IUDILPG
0$ o$ zL9$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 S00 20T /&1 | POOY OUDIDY JUOIIDg
0$ 0$ 0$ L61°6ELS 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 91 LUL IP}O1 POOY 40019 PEX300ID
0$ o$ o$ 825'9r$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 9 60 260l [€5°0L
0$ o$ o$ 69926$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ ol 8,0 L1l [zs0lL PDOY %0019 PEAO0ID
1€9°'20€$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ve 19°1 IP}O1 POOY JOAY 81|00
1€9°208$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ Ve 191 191 |0 POOY JoAY 810D PSS USPIM
660'£1T$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0e£'9$ 0$ 14 /8¢ [P0 [OADIE USPIM
£60'802$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ €l 1z |04O] PPOY PZZIUDJ
Lr6'221$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 8 voL o gee ylT
9y 1'58¢$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S L60 LT |LLL ppOoY PzzIUdd
500°6$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0e£'9$ 0$ Sl 99°L [040] PPOY %0019 PNYSOr
0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0£2'9% 0$ 9 10 (116 |6
500'6$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 6 S60 TL ST'9 POy %0019 PNYSOL [9ARIB USPIM
£95°29% 290'6£€$ 1yT'99%$ 090'%755% 692'51$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ 0$ 06 €59 [P}OL 085 PUP JONIsUODBY
0$ 0$ 0$ 97'9% 692°51$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ z 600 [040] PPOY Aswom|
0$ o$ o$ 297'9% 692'51$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 600 600 0 | poOY Aowom|
o$ o$ 687'29% ore'vees 0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ 0$ Sl 09'L [P}OL PPOY 8sIPPIDd
0$ o$ 687'29% ore'vees 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ Sl 09l 191 o | POy esipoIOd
0$ o$ &79'S0v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 780 [PJ01 POOY 1B8101D
0$ o$ 6v9'50v$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 ¥80 ¥80 0 | pooyY 161019
0$ y9¥'0e$ oré'cel$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 8 80 [P}OL PPOY OUPIIDY lUPIWPQ
0$ y97'0e$ oré'zzl$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 8 8,0 80 1200 | ppoy ouoypy| uDILDQ
0$ o$ 691'55$ sseeles 0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ [44 671 IP}OL PROY 400.g Pe%001D
0$ o$ £05'8¢$ £/9'812$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ Sl yO'L 68€l (8Tl
0$ o$ 299'91% 989'76$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ / Sy’0 582l |vTL POy %0019 PEA00ID
£95'19$ 665'80€$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 014 €Ll IP}OL POOY JOAY 81|00
295°1$ AL A4S 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 ¥00 TL 91/
¥00'99$ z8L'log$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ Ell 69°L |91 s pOOY JBAY 810D PSS PUD JON1SUOOSY
ser'es$ LSp'Ser$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ 6v6'92% 1£6'651$ 610€1$ 0g 16 IP}O1 PPOI PB|PSS JONYSUOD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 676'92$ ££6'651$ 0$ L 690 |P4OL PPOOY UUSA
0$ o8 0% s 0$ s 0$ 6v6'92% 1£6'651$ o8 L | 690 690 0 | POOY UUSA
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ sl0€1L$ |4 0r'0 10401 POOY PIOHUNOW
0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 610€L$ 14 oro 70 o | POOY PIOHUNOW
ser'ess$ LSy'sevs 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 6l 88l 10401 PPOY [BWNID
sey'ess LSp'SEr$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 61 88l 8lv €T | poOY llewnio PO POJOSS JONUSUOD | SPPOY |PO0]
0$ 0$ 0$ €L0'7$ £20'TT$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ z Lo (uoia)
0$ o$ o$ o$ o$ 615'8rr$ 9/5'c6v$ 1z1'182$ 2€0'09$ 206'14L$ 80L | €£§ [P0 [08S PUD JONI4SUODBI ‘USPIM
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 2€0'09$ 0£9'0LY$ 44 Se'L |P4OL POOY Blid
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ olzers 190'982$ Sl 060 (959 996
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [44:JA% ¥86'0C1$ / 8¢'0 [¢r's  [¥0S
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ G85'c$ z 00 [el'y  |90F poOY Blid
0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 615'8rv$ 9/5'cév$ o$ 0$ 0$ S or'e IP4OL PROY ABSN|ed UILIDW
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 615'8rv$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ sz SUL ve szl
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 80V rir$ 0$ 0$ o$ ST UL STl Lo
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 891°6v$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 Lo 1o o PPOoY Aosnjod UIHPW
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 1£2'19¢% 9l 870 [D}OL POOY SWIDH | [0S PUD JONUSUODBI ‘USPIM | SPPOY DYY

0€02-6202

0l
61-das

6202-820C 8202-£20C £202-9202 9202-520C §20Z-y20C ¥20z-€20C €202-220C ceoz-1eoe 120Z-020C SAVA avoy¥ a3¥INOIY SHIOM INFW3IAVd  avOd 1VOO01
io
avoy o¥y

6 8 L 9 s 14 € z 1

‘pajopdn iso1 NOILONYLSNOD TVINY - NV1d ¥VIA-0L




NOILONYLSNOD ¢ abed

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 95/'65$ 06€'897$ 0$ 9z £5°L |PJOL POOY UUSA
0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ o$ 91¥'2e$ §96'€5C$ o$ €l €80 22T 681

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ o$ £91'92$ 956702 o$ I /90 681 [zL0

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ [7A4E) 697'6$ o$ z €00 240|690 pOOY UUBA
0$ o$ 6£8'/T$ 592'891$ 0$ o$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6 040 [P}OL PPOY UODBI0BY
0$ o$ 6228 §92'891$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 6 00 697 |e6l | PDOY UOKDBIODY
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 196'2r$ 269°L2€$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 8l oLl |D4O] PPOY BUOYSUOY|
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 855'92$ 666'70C$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ll 890 |L'L [44]

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ cor'9L$ £69'7C1$ o$ 0$ o$ L o Zv0 0 POy BUO}SUO|
1zr'zécs 0$ 515's81$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9T 89'L |04O] PPOY SIPH
76£'001$ o$ 918'€9$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 8 850 &9 |94G

VAN 24t 0$ S6v'16% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ Ll €80 v/ 199

602's$ o$ 4£¥'2$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ z 200 (199 16579

2/501% 0$ 228'9% o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 900 1659 €59

s/1'eed 0$ 26028 o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ € 610 €59 vE9 POOY SWPH
0$ 0$ 0$ 98e'sT1$ £85'858% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 54 05T IP}O1 POY ASAIDD
0$ o$ o$ oré'1zL$ £08'L¥8% 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 we ST €00

0$ o$ o$ 9ry'ed 08£'01$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 4 €00 €00 [0 POOY ABAIDD
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 821'89$ 855°1¥S$ 0$ 0$ 62 y8L IPJOL PPOY BuI §lBPMOQ
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0/4'(T$ ¥52'022$ 0$ 0$ zl S0 695  véY

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 65€'0r$ y08'02e$ 0$ o$ /1 60l v6¥ s8¢ POy aur slepmod
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 292'96% ogl'/eL$ 715eves 0$ 0$ o$ 1S 16T [P4OL PPOY Js9M dnuppipg
0$ o$ o$ 0$ £88'Lv$ 629'0ve$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ L1 160 L6T 2

0$ o$ o$ 0$ S/8'8r$ or9'9ees 0$ o$ 0$ o$ L1 660 T o't

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 298'6v$ y15'eres 0$ 0$ 0$ A oL |10l 0 ppoy jsom dnuppiod
0$ o$ zeeeets o$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ L 960 [P}OL PPOY OUDIIDY lUPIWPQ
0$ o$ zeeeets o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ L 960 867 20T | POOY OUDIDY JUOIIDg
0$ o$ 816'sz$ 1¥0'S61$ r9r'seL$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 098'55$ or 19T IP}O1 POOY 40019 PE300ID
0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 190'€$ 4 800 €58 |s¥'8

o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ £L6'1$ 4 S00 |L66 986

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ £88'9% 3 8L'0 986 1896

0$ 0$ or'LLS €61'8L1$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 9 id g €6 L1

0$ 0$ 915'8% 0£6'L5$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 4 €20 €Ll L1l

0$ 0$ 0$ €L07$ 600'8Z$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ z LI'0 €50l |zrol

0$ o$ 0$ L18'71$ SS¥'00L$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 9 0¥'0 |zroL  |zo0l

0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 000'7+$ Sl SI'L [896 €58 POy %0019 PEAO0ID
952'051$ ges’lers 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 09 98'¢ D401 POOY JOAY 81|00
veL'T$ Twe'L$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ z 00 S 7S

ver'ez$ 560'99% 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6 090 |¥'S 8Y

£89'7$ sor'el$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ € zlo 8 89y

¥92'6$ v29've$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ S ST0 89% ey

8el'0lL$ 816'60€$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 4 8T ey [19°1 POOY JOAIY BYIOD | [PS PUD JONSUODSI ‘USPIM
191°105$ 0$ TLL9% L61'6€1$ 0$ 0zz'18es 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 76 999 [P0} [PBS USPIM
0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0zz'18es 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ €€ 8r'e IP}O1 POOY BUlT §loPMOd
0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 601°18% 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 8 770 98¢ lr'e

0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ L1L'00g$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ ST ¥0Z |L0T  |€00 pPPOY Bul sjlepmog
625°€61$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 6l Se'l |P4OL POOY Uo|IaQ
625°€61$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 61 Se'L sel 0 pooy uojig |D8S USPIM | SPPOY 0907

0€02-6202 6202-820C 8202-£20C £202-9202 9202-520C §20Z-y20C ¥20z-€20C €202-220C ceoz-1eoe 120Z-020C SAVA avoy aININOIY SHIOM INIWIAVd  avod TVIOO01

io
avoy o¥y

ol 6 ] L 9 s v £ z 1
s1-deg pejopdn 4501 NOILONYLISNOD TVINY - NV1d ¥VIA-0L



NOILONYLSNOD ¥ abed

10401 PuUDID

€8Z'€29'LS T8L'685°L$ S9EYTLLS 806'8LE'LS
|D10] [08S PUD JONISUODSI ‘USPIM|  SPROY 0207

LL1Syvs  |Se6levS  |S00'T/vS  |169'88v$  2lges0'lS  6004s$  vee'ses$  ele'logs  |06e'89vs  |098'S5$ Cele g6l | |
T ana s QVO¥  QIWINDIY SYIOM INIWIAVA  aVOH VD01
10

8202-£20C £202-920C 9202-520C §¢02-120T
avoy O¥d

€92°60Z°L$ T6°88L°LS

€0L'SEL'LS

Tr10ST'TS

909°260'$

SSL'9Y9'LS

vZ0Z-€207  €202-2Z0T  TT0Z-1Z0C  LZ0Z-0Z0C siva 3

0€02Z-620C 6202-820C

ol 6 v £ z 1
s1-deg pejopdn 4501 NOILONYLISNOD TVINY - NV1d ¥VIA-0L



SHYOM NOILVYINHOA

Lo1'9z$ 96T°68 0§ 088'92$ 0zL'05$ 81225$ 65168 985°€1$ (2T 110928 68 sz IpjoL puDIO
Lo1'92$ 0§ 0§ 08 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ 0s 9 6L 1P4oL 0L
£9.'c$ 0$ 0% 0$ 0% 0$ 0% o$ 0$ 0$ z 0$ 10401 PPOY OUPPND

szL'1$ 0$ 08 o8 08 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0$ L 0$ 870 920

82078 0$ 0% 0$ 0% 0$ 08 o8 08 0$ L o8 920 |0 POOY OUPPND

vreTes lo$ o$ lo$ o$ lo$ |og lo$ |og l0$ [y 1$ I0j0 POOY DISYUDY

9€6'21$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ 4 1$ 91 60

9£'5$ 0$ 08 o8 08 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ L o8 60 50

ze0v$ 0$ 08 o8 08 0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ L 3 €0 0 POOY PISYUCE 0L

0§ 1962'6$ los 0$ los 0$ los 0$ los 0$ iz €80 IDjoL §
0% 96z 6$ 0$ 0$ o$ 0$ og 0$ og l0$ [ [0joL POOY Joy2ing

0% 962'6$ 0% 0$ 0% 0$ 0% 0$ [ o8 [ g0 |0 POOY Jouding 6

0§ 0$ los |088'92$ los 0$ los 0$ los 0$ e IDjoL £
0% 0$ 0$ losg'9e$ o$ 0$ og 0$ o$ l0$ e 1040 pooy Sa1| Bury

o$ o$ o$ 088'92$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ € 8c'9 8ey poOoY 2311 Bury /£

0§ IS los IS loz1'0ss 0$ los 0$ los 0$ o szv 10401 9
0% 0$ 0$ 0$ [Ligets 0$ og 0$ og l0$ 9 53 04O POOY UOHNGUOM

0% 0$ 0% 0$ 9ez'es o$ 0% o8 0$ o8 L o8 0z 591

o$ o$ o$ o$ SoL'L$ 0$ o$ o$ o$ o$ L o$ 591 4!

0% 0$ 0% 0% 908$ 0$ 0% o8 0$ o8 L 0% sl !

0% 0$ 08 0% vLe'6$ 0% 0$ o8 [ o$ z 1$ Al 50

0% 0$ 08 o8 or0's$ 0$ [ 0% 0$ 0% L 1$ 50 0 POOY UOHNGIOM

0% l0$ o$ l0$ |60s°0c$ l0$ og lo$ og lo$ % lzze IpjoL pooy o811 Bury

o$ o$ o$ o$ 605°0e$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ 4 [43 N4 e pooy 2311 Buiy 9

0§ 0$ los 0$ los '81£25$ los 0$ los 0$ N €Ts IDjoL §
0% 03 o$ 0$ og lL18've$ og 0$ og 0$ s s$ 040 POOY SPIOYDLY

0% 0$ [ o$ 0% L6121$ 0% o8 [ o$ z 1$ o1y |seT

0% 0$ 08 o8 0% sLevIS 0$ o8 0$ 0% [4 1$ s6T vl

0% 0$ 08 o8 0% 42953 [ 0% 0$ 0$ L 1$ gl £0 POOY SPIOUONY

0$ l0$ |og l0$ 5 ersLis og lo$ og lo$ [ e$ 0401 POOY Jid [SADID

0% 0$ [ o8 0$ ZreLL$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ [ e 1\ 0 POOY Hd [PADID|§

0§ S los o$ los 0$ l6sL'6$ 0$ los 0$ l 201 10401 ¥
0% 0$ og 0$ og 0$ lécL'¢s l0$ og l0$ [ It 10401 PPOY 5334

o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ o$ 6168 o$ o$ 0$ 4 1$ 20l 0 poOY s934 ¥

0§ S los o$ los 0$ los 98s°SL$ los 0$ l 61 10401 €
0$ 03 og l0$ o$ 0$ 65 (rres o$ l0$ v It 040 POOY %001g DAYSOL

0% 0$ 0% o8 [ o$ 0$ Lvl'8$ 0$ 0$ L 1$ e 6 PoOY Y0018 PNYSOT

0% l0$ |og lo$ og lo$ og lsesv$ og lo$ [t lo$ 0401 PPOY pIog

0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ 8e8'v$ 0$ 0$ L 08 150 |e00 pooY piod|g

0$ 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ 0§ [zes'11$ 0§ 3 st 1pjoL T
0$ 0$ og l0$ o$ l0$ o$ l0$ lces'1is l0$ [ s IDOL POOY {SOM SHIR40Y

[ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 265'11$ o8 2 1$ 6l 520 POOY §5OM SHIOHOY 7

0$ 0 0$ 0 0$ 0 0$ 0 [ L12'828 S (143 Iojo1 |
08 o8 0% 0$ 0$ 0o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ £L681$ € 144 1401 PPOY dniagiaA

0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ o$ 08 0$ 0$ £L681$ € e wz o pROY dnieggpA

[ o8 0$ 0$ 0$ 0o$ 0$ 0$ 0$ vrL6s z /80 0401 PPOY SUDWMEN

o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ 0$ o$ vrL6$ 4 /80 /80 0 POOY SUDWMSN |

0€02-620C 6202-820C 8202-£20C £20Z-920C 9202-520C §20Z-¥20C ¥20z-€20C ceoe-Leoe 1202-0202 SAVA (wny) avoy dVIA

HION31

61-das :pajopdn 4so1 SHYIOM NOILVWIOL QITVASNN - NV1d ¥VIA-0L



Asset Management Plan
2020 - 2030

PATHWAYS

Administration Centre — Eaton
1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016
EATON WA 6232

Tel: 9724 0000 | Fax: 9724 0091
records@dardanup.wa.gov.au
www.dardanup.wa.gov.au



199ys Aewwng

€Sb's8 TET'TET 62€'08T 6v6°LET €59'6C L0S'VT soz‘oe voT‘oTT wsert 8LL°TST (112143Q) SN1d¥NS INYISIY
0000%C 000°0vC 0000%C 000STC 00006T 00078T 000'8LT 000°0LT 000291 00095 J9jsueJ] SAI9S9Y [ENUUY PIPUSWWOI9Y
TCET €08'T 6LET L6¢ 514" [40]3 T0T'T €99 9L €TTT 1sa4a1u|
TETCET 6C€08T 6V6LET €99°6C LOS'VT soz'os v0T‘0TT (A4 N AN 8LLTST SSSvre 9nJas9Y Aemyied - 9oue|eg SuluadQ
000882 000062 000661 000201 000°SLT 000002 000'65C 000°€LT 000°€0T 000°6¥T @3¥1ND3Y SANNH I2HNOS NMO
000°T0T 000°€T 000°ZS 000°s 000°T¢ 0 000°€Z 0 0 000°60€ Suipuny [eusa1x3 e10)
000°TOT 000€T 000°TS 000°s 000TC 0 000°€T 0 0 000°60€ SUOIINQLIIUO) B SNUSAIY JUBID
ONIANN4 TVNY3IL1X3

000'68€ 000°€0€ 000°TS¢ 000CTT 000961 000002 000282 000°€LT 000°€0T 000°8St aimyipuadxy jejo)
00096¢ 000761 0008LT 000Z8 000T9T 000791 000°sTe 000vY 000°€0¢ 000°8SY uoisuedx3 g apes3dn
000°€6 000'60T 000°€L 000°0€ 000°S€ 000'9€ 000°LS 000'6CT 0 0 [EMIUSY
0€0C-6¢0C 6¢0C-8¢0C 8C0C-LCOC LZ0C-9¢0C |9¢0C-SCOC ScC0C-ve0C Pc0cC-€¢0C €¢0¢-¢c0¢ ¢c0¢c-1¢0¢ |TC0C-0Cc0C |Ad JYNLIAN3IdX3
NOILONYLISNOD

'S1S0J 3Jninj J0j paxapul

uaaq aAey a|ge1 Suimo||o4 8yl Ul palonb sanjea 3yl 'sieaA ual IXau 3y} Joj awodul pue ainjipuadxa paldafoid uo uoewsojul sapiroad pue sued JeaA QT ay3 sasiiewWNS 3|qel SuImo||oy)
9yl "198png s,341ys 9yl dojoAap 01 pasn aq 01 dJ4e pue ue|d |eldueulq d1391e41s ay3 Jo 1ed wuoy (dINVd) ueld 1uswadeue|p 19ssy Aemyled ayi Jo g xipuaddy ul pautjano sue|d ueahA T ayL

ADILVYHLS ONIDONVNI4 ¥V3IA 0T NOISNVdX3 8 3AV¥OdN “TIVMINIY ‘FONVNILNIVIN AVMHLVd
Q3X3ANI N339 JAVH S3UNOI4 11V - ILON

1202 - 020¢
shemyied - Arewwns ue|d yuawaseue|) 19sSy

dnuepaeq Jo aJ1ys




020¢ s|emauay

s|ejoqns

25°0CS8LY T0'9861
%0 89°'TST VT 188 0€0Z/10 0€02/T0 L0t L00¢ Sunsix3 913JouU0) Heydsv(00'C VO'LET [emausy 93pldg - 9A0JD ulelIdqWERYD (ysed uien) 32340 sse(IN|  3/STO-HId
%0 89'IST V¢ c1°88 0£0Z/10 0€0¢/T0 LT0¢ L00¢ gunsix3 912J0U0) }eydsy|00'C V0'LET |[emauay 93plig - 904D UlelIaqWEY)D (yred uten) 32240 sJeIN| AZSTO-H1d
%0 89°'TST VT 188 0€02/10 0€02/T0 LT0¢ L00¢ Sunsix3 913JouU0) Heydsy(00'C VO'LET [emausy 93pldg - 9A0JD ulelIdqWEYD (ysed uien) 32340 sse(IN| D/STO-H1d
%0 87'G8.C9 9C'8¢ 6202/T0 6¢0Z/10 L0t L00C gunsix3 jeydsy Heydsy|00'C 9t°0¢8 [emauay BISIA YSeasajise) - agplig 39340 sie|iN 8ST0-Hld
%0 89°TST VT 188 620Z/10 620Z/10 L0t L00¢ Sunsix3 91aJouU0) Yeydsv(00'C VO'LET [emausy 93pldg - 9A0JD ulelIdqWERYD (yred uien) 32340 sse(IN|  9/STO-H1d
%0 89'IST V¢ c1°88 8¢07/10 8¢07/10 LT0¢ L00¢ gunsix3 912J0U0) Heydsy|00'C VO'LET |[emauay 93plig - 904D ulelIaqWEY) (yred uien) 32340 sJeIN|  V/STO-Hld
%0 87'T06'SE ¢1°88 £T0Z/L0 LT0¢ ¢00¢ Sunsixa 91aJouo) 8uined|00' TL€0C [emausy peoy ||assny - 19341S nealised 19941S 9¥Je|D €000-HLd
%0 97’1988 ¢1°88 920¢/L0 9¢0¢ 900¢ gunsix3 912J0U0) }eydsy|00'C 8¢°0S [emauay 931D SIEJ|IA - suspJe UOAY (MVd) Aepn ss220v 211gNnd 96T0-Hld
%0 68'9€9°91 ¢1'88 920¢/L0 9¢0¢ T10¢ Sunsix3 93}940U0) auo1sawi|(oo'c ov'v6 [emausy doe|d AisnuL - Aepn [IBYdHIN Aem [l2Y2UIN 900-H1d
%0 6L'6EV'ST €0'¢e S20Z/L0 Y4014 S00¢ 8unsix3 auolsawi }eydsy(00°€ [4°R 3 X4 [emauay Aseaqy jo yuouy uj Jded Je) a41ua) uollealday 7€90-HLld
%0 8'LLT6 €0'¢e S20Z/L0 Ydor4 S00¢ Sunsix3 auolsaw Yeydsv(00'€ L8'8ET [emausy 9.J1uU3) 23y JO Ju0o44 U] dded Je) aJiua) uollealday €€90-Hl1d
%0 10'659°G c1°88 S207/L0 Y4ord S00¢C gunsix3 9}9J0U0) Heydsy|00'C T1°Ce [emauay SAISSY X334] SJB||IIN - WIN0D 31|V (MVd) Aepn ss220v 211gNnd S6T0-Hld
%0 68'9¢6'S [AR:}:] ¥20t/L0 20t 002 3unsix3 91240U0D 1eydsy|00°C €9°€€ [emauay (Yaed urey) 323.) sJe|IA - 350|) U0) (Mvd) Aem ss220y dljlgnd|  €6TO-HLd
%0 00'08€'€T ¢1°88 ¥20¢/L0 ¥¢0¢ 6661 Sunsixz 913Jouo) suined(00°¢ ¢6'SL [emausy 199415 JaulpJen - Aeg sng peoy |[assny TT00-Hld
%0 10°599°CT €0'¢01 ¥20¢/L0 ¥7¢0¢ 6661 Sunsix3 Suined Suined|oL v T¥'9¢ [emausy Aeg sng - 192435 350y peoy ||assny 0T00-HLd
%0 08'¢v0‘0€ ¢1°88 €202/L0 €207/L0 Tc0e 9661 Sunsixz 913Jouo) suined(oz'c L6'VST [emauay |00Y3S - 14n0) siuua | peoy |[assny ¥T00-HLd
%0 857016 €001 €202/L0 €207/L0 10t 9661 Sunsix3 Suined Suined |08’y 6G9°8T [emausy HNOD sluud] - ||eH dnyaing peoy ||assny €T00-H1ld
%0 €V’ T0€°CT ¢1°88 €202/L0 €207/L0 jy4ord 9661 Sunsixz 913J4ou0) Suined|00'C 0869 [emauay lleH dnyaJng - 19335 JaulpJeo peoy |[assny ¢T100-Hld
%0 0£°'SLOVT €0°¢e €20Z/10 €20Z/10 (44014 L00¢ Sunsix3 auolsawi |uolsawI|00'¢C LV'6T€E [emausy SPUEB[I9/W\ 3|quiey 131592197 SPpuUejI1sa/\ 3|quiey 1931592197 T¥90-H1ld
%0 €099 €0'¢e €202/10 €202/10 [440]4 L00¢ gunsixz auolsawi auolsawi|oo'c 9L VT |[emauay SPUB[IdM d|quiey J931S30197] SPUEId /W d|quiey 491590197 6€90-Hld
%0 96°'90L61 €0'¢e €202/10 €202/10 (4414 L00¢ Sunsixa auolsawi] |uolsawI|00'¢ 8T LYY [emausy SPUBI9 W\ 3|quiey 1931533197 Spuejisa/\ 3|quiey 1931532197 ¢790-Hl1d
%0 15'G€0'8C 97'8¢ 7e0z/L0 [44014 L00¢ gunsix3 Heydsy auolsawi|oo'c 9€'99¢ [emauay 199.41S 93ea7 - peoy 1eld 9A13s3Y UOSIe\ L6TO-Hld
%0 LSey's c1'88 2e0z/L0 (4414 L66T Sunsixa 91aJ40u0) Suined(00°¢ T19°9¢ [emausy 198415 anj0pey) - s1ydry Aemjiey peoy uosngia 8¢00-Hld
%0 TT'18L9Y €0'¢e €202/10 €202/10 [440]4 L00¢ gunsixz auolsawi auolsawi|oo'c LL'T90°T |[emauay SPUB[IdM d|quiey 4931530197 SPUEI9 /W d|quiey 491590197 LT90-Hld
%0 LT'860°E €0'¢e €202/10 €202/10 (44014 L00¢ Sunsixa auolsaw |uolsawi|00'¢C ceoL [emausy SPUB1I9 W\ 3|quiey 1931533197 Spuejisa/\ 3|quiey 1931532197 8¢90-Hld
%0 62°90T‘C €0'¢c €202/10 €207/10 [440]4 L00¢ Sunsixz auolsawi auolsawin|(og'¢ LS'TY |[emauay SPUB[I9M d|quiey 4931590197 SPUEI9/W\ S|quiey J91s901977 6¢90-Hld
(4e2A aieq aieq aieq uoisuedx3y
(1894 UBLIND) | FUBMIN)) |emaudy |emauay |emaudy Jed\ |eudie|n |eldien / @pesddn
Suipung [ 3s0) |lemauay | 1s0) Hun |en1dy |enuen paiejnaje) lleasu| snjels |emauay Sunsix3 Yipim y18uan / lemauay (pu3 - me1s) uones’ol aweN peoy al 1essy

STVM3IN3IY - NVUOO0Ud ¥V3A 0T




020¢ s|lemauay

0 0 0 0 0 0 6V.T6 ¢LS80T 69T€L 60€0€ 411513 €LT9E 06495 8606CT 0 0
916'0€
916'0€
916'0€
0TV'8L
79T'0€
9zr'e6e
TL'sy
€€5°0T
9LL'6T
S06°LT
€V9°0T
€959
90L9
8ET'ST
6CEVT
[45) 33
0S0°0T
8LS'ET
8ST'ST
00L
Tee’te
T61°0€
€V8'S
8LE0S
9€€’e
89C°C
0€0C - 6¢0C | 6C0C-8¢0C | 8¢OC-LCOC | LZOT-9¢0C | 9¢0C-SCOC | SCOCT-VC0C | ve0C-€C0C | €C0C-CC0C | CC0C-TC0C | 1TC0OC-0¢0C | 0€0C-6¢0C | 6C0C-8¢0C | 8¢OC-LCOC | LCOC-9¢0C | 9¢0C-SCOC | STOC-veOC | veOC-€C0C | €¢0C-¢C0C | ¢e0T-TC0C | Teoc-0coc
HV3A A9 JINODNI YV3IA A8 JUNLIANIdX3
0€02/90/0€  6T0Z/90/0€  820T/90/0€  LTOT/90/0€  920T/90/0E  STOT/90/0€  ¥C0T/90/0€  €70T/90/0€  TTOZ/90/0E  1TT0T/90/0€  0€0Z/90/0€  6207/90/0€  8T0T/90/0€  LT0T/90/0€  970T/90/0€  ST0T/90/0€E  ¥T0T/90/0€  €T0Z/90/0€E  ¢T0T/90/0€  120Z/90/0€
6202/L0/T 8207/L0/T L20T/L0/T 920¢/L0/T S20T/L0/T ¥202/L0/1 €202/L0/1 TT0z/L0/1 1202/L0/1T 0202/L0/1 6202/L0/1 8207/L0/1T £20T/L0/1T 920¢/L0/1 ST0¢/L0/T ¥202/L0/1 €202/L0/1 TT0e/L0/1 1202/L0/1 0202/L0/1T
(o) 6 8 L 9 S (o) 6 8 L 9 S v € 4 T




020z sopesddn 13 uoisuedxy

CET'TLLT €L5'6 s|ejoiqns
pa24nos 39 01 ||13s Sulpuny %e T6°'TLV'TET ¢1'88 620¢/L0 620¢/L0 £¢0¢ 19ssy pasodoud 91210u0)  [0€'¢C 99°STO‘T uoisuedxy 199.43S 1931504 - 9NUSAY SpueH peoy 1eid €9€0-H1ld
%0 SLETT1E ¢1°88 6202/10 6202/T0 LT0C 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) |00°C TG TGT uoisuedx3y ded 3snoyyoT - 193415 pae||iN suspJen eisyong 8T€0-HLd
Slueylag - uolinguiuo) 42dojanaa %Sy vv8L L ¢1°88 6202/10 6202/T0 LT0C 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) |100°C LTV uoisuedx3 9ALIQ elleme||| - pu3 pJeAs|nojg yseuoy ¥€0-HLd
%ST LL'EL8'ST ¢1°88 6202/10 6202/T0 T4014 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) 00T L0°06 uoisuedx3 anuaAy uoidwes) - 3A1Q Adwosiuo 9NUBAY asnoyyo T¥€0-HLld
dnouo peoy |euoiSay %ST LO'OVETE ¢1°88 6202/10 6202/10 44014 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo0) |100°C LT°CST uoisuedx3 9AlIQ AaWOSIUO - 3A1Q UOle] 3NUBAY asnoyyo 0v€0-HLd
%0 09°0TL YT [A%1] 820¢/L0 820¢/L0 2ot 1ossy pasodold | 331240U0) |00°C LY'€8 uolsuedx3 Aep Juiwiaddad ge# - Aem Juiwiaddad pz# Aem juiwiaddad 0S€-HLd
%0 95'60€VS ¢1°88 8207/L0 8¢0¢/L0 44014 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |00°C 91°80¢ uoisuedx3 Aep Juiwiaddad yz# - 1S 9leH Aep Juiwaaddag TGE-HLd
pa24nos 39 0} ||13s Sulpuny %Sy 8T'SYT'S6 ¢1°88 £202/L0 £202/L0 €20t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0€'C 6€°LTY uoisuedx3 193115 Weyels - peoy uoyjiweH 193431§ sluugj STE€0-HLd
JUSWdO[ASP YHM P33ONJISU0D 39 01 %0 ¥9°810°'TS ¢1°88 £202/L0 £202/L0 zeoe 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) |00°C 00°'TS¢C uoisuedx3y pu3 - 193.15 piemAey 9Je|d 1a.g 19
Suipuny oYy - 303f01d peot yum apnjou| %0€ ¥8°48LCT ¢1°88 £202/10 £202/T0 €20t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |00°C 95CL uoisuedx3 JuUa2sa4) 3|87 - 199435 uiqog peoy uojjiweH 0C€0-HLd
%0 86'¥00°95 ¢1°88 £202/10 £202/T0 120t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |100°C 8L°LTE uoisuedx3 pu3 - aAlQ edieme]|| 9A0J9 Uleliaquiey) 6S€0-HLld
Suipuny oYy - 33f01d peot yum apnjou| %0€ S8'TESTT ¢1°88 520¢/L0 §202/L0 44014 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0T'C 617°6S uoisuedx3 133115 Weyeun - 1934315 431504 peoy uojjlweH C¢CE0-HLd
Suipuny oYy - 33f01d peot yum apnjou| %0€ 00°9¢t'6% ¢1°88 520¢/L0 §202/L0 T4014 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo0) |00°C St°08¢ uoisuedx3 JuU32s34) 9|8e7 - 1934315 Weyeln peoy uojjiweH €C€0-H1d
%0 8Y'¥ST'8L ¢1°88 520¢/L0 §202/L0 120t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0T'C TO°LSE uoisuedx3 peoy uojjiwey - 133.1S 431504 Juadsa.4) 3|8e3 €T€0-HLd
%0 8€'98979 ¢1°88 5202/T0 T4014 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) |100°C 00°0z€E uoisuedx3 19315 ulqqog 03 1834315 uuy 19343S ssl|pn) sval
%0 T1°/609€ ¢1°88 ¥202/L0 44014 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo0) |100°C 8'%0¢C uoisuedx3 ded 3snoyyoT - 193415 pae||iN 1eallay JoqgejeN C€0-H1d
%0 Y¥°906'ch ¢1°88 ¥202/L0 ¥20t/L0 [44i14 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0T'C LT°66T uoisuedx3 peoy uojjiweH - 133415 pJej|iN puod »dna C¢T€0-HLd
pa24nos aq 03 ||13s Sulpund %/9 ¥0°0€LTE €0°CC ¥202/10 ¥202/10 0cot 19ssy pasodold | duoisawr |0S°C €1°9LS uoisuedx3 93plg MaN - SPUB|IdM d|quiey 131519237 SPUB[IS/W\ 3|quiey 491519397 6€
%0 LL'6LT'L8 €0°CC ¥202/10 ¥202/10 0zot 19ssy pasodold | duoisawr |05°C 9/'¥85T uoisuedx3y Ylempleog maN - yied yseaus|ised 93plig J9A1Y 31]|0D MAN LY
%0 TO'€0L'6S ¢1°88 ¥202/10 ot 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo0) |100°C 00'96¢C uoisuedx3 19315 uuy 01 anuUaAY spueH 139.41S ssl|pn) yval
%0 6L'T0V'SC ¢1°88 €202/L0 €202/L0 120t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0T'C 8'STT uoisuedx3y peoy 1eid - Juddsal) 9|3e3 193.1S 491504 LT€0-HLd
%0 €1'859°C¢ ¢1°88 €202/10 €202/10 10t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0€'C 1696 uoisuedx3y SUSpJEY [[3PS] - JUSIS3IY Yo0opIniA 341D 10 e3uR N €¥€0-HLd
%0 ¥8°€60°ST ¢1°88 €202/10 €202/10 120t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0€'C c1'8L uoisuedx3 241D 104e84RA - 3J241) 12JeBle N 1U33sa4) YaopJnA L¥€0-H1d
%0 YO TETL ¢1°88 7eoz/€0 eoz/€0 0zot 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0S°C LE'TE uoisuedx3y Ylempleog maN - yied ydeaus|ised 93plig JaA1Y 31]|0) MAN 65
%0 §8'S0T°€9T ¥0°002'T 2eoz/€0 eoz/€0 0zot 1ossy pasodold | djempieog |0S°C ov'vS uoisuedx3y punoJ3 1M J3A0 j|empieog 93plug JaAlY 31]|0) MaN 89
%0 [8'110°€C 97'8¢ 2eoz/€o eoz/€0 0zot 19ssy pasodo.d leydsy  |0S°C 9T'T¥e uoisuedx3 SOd Mau punoly 93plig JaA1Y 31]|0D MAN 1514
%0 08°00t'C¢ ¢1°88 1202/T0 10t 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) |100°C 00°0TT uoisuedx3y 9NUBAY SpueH 03 J3}|3ys sng 139.41S ssl|pn) eval
%0 00°000CT 00°0ST 1202/T0 120t 19ssy pasodold | duoisawr |00°C 000t uoisuedx3 [lem Buiuielal 13 wuogie|d Sulysy ||eH 3In0S 03 SS3I2Y|0 cval
Sd.il %00T €/'G80CTT ¢1°88 1202/T0 120t 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |00°C 66°5€9 uoisuedx3 28plig maN - Aepn a3epulr 23plig maN - Aepn a3epulr 9€
Sd.il %00T €6'7ES6ST ¢1°88 1202/T0 10t 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo) 08T 85919 uoisuedx3y Aep 93|epulr - preasjnog a8pLq||IAI 9AlIQ uole3 T9€0-Hld
%0 50'966°C ¢1°88 1202/T0 120t 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo0) |100°C 00°LT uoisuedx3 |BAQ 031 D43 WoJiuIio Tval
pa24nos 3q 03 ||13s Sulpund %0€ 86'€/5'6S ¢1°88 020Z/L0 0cot 19ssy pasodo.d 91alduo) |0€'C 76°€6C uoisuedx3y 193.1S J3lupJen - peoy uojuays 9AlIQ eJE3IN,O L6¢0-Hld
%0 97°069°6T ¢1°88 020Z/L0 0zot 19ssy pasodo.d 93alduo0) |00°C 9'v6 uoisuedx3y 193J1S el1242n7 - 193J1S eulense) 19315 1100S LSE€0-H1d
dnoug peoy |euoiSdy %0¢ 97'666'8S 1°88 020Z/L0 0cot 19ssy pasodo.d 93aldu0) |00°C LL'VEE uoisuedx3 peoy 1eid - aAlQ uole3 193J1S uosiep\ 85€0-Hld
(%) (4e2A (4e2A aieq ajeq ajeq uoisuedxy
224n0S juaain)) uaaun)) lieasuj l1easul lieasuj / @pesddn
Suipuny Suipung 150D 13foud | 3s0) Mun |enpy |enuep pasodoud snjeis |euL1eN YIpIMm yi8ua / lemauay (pu3 - Mels) uonedol aweN peoy al1essy
3AvYOdN 3 NOISNVdX3 - INVYD0Ud 4V3IA OT
:331eQ Yysiul4
:91eQ MEIS
11ea\ wesdoud %0S°C 1Xapu| 1s0)

SAVMH1vd




020z sopet3dn g uoisuedx3

£vL00T 6TT'ET 991°2S 095‘y 802°TT 0 99v‘€T 0 0 £28°80¢ v0E‘96C 9L8°€6T 980°8LT €LL'T8 Stv‘19T €0L°€9T v0E‘sTe £88°eY 90Z‘€0Z 19v'8St
€v£'00T v0€'96¢
v66'8€
SLEY zeL'e
vL6'C vZ8'61
1/8'S 6ET'6€
TLE'ST
ST8'L9
991°ZS ST6'STT
19129
095y 10Z'sT
7L5'99
[410% SLE'ET
96T°LT 61€'LS
1S£°06
L8T'EL
Ir8‘ov
9L9'6Y
991'€T v20'se
TYE'96
10659
6€0'8C
86€7C
S8Y'61
T6v'L
89Y'TLT
weT've
196°CC
00€°zT
888VTT 888VT1
125'€91T 12591
TL0°€
61€'8T €90'19
€81°0C
S60°CT vLY'09
0€02 - 620C | 620C - 820T | 820T - LTOT | LTOZ - 920T | 920T - STOT | STOT - ¥TOT | ¥TOT - €20T | €20 - TTZOT | TTOT - TZOT | TZOZ - 0ZOT | 0E0Z - 620T | 6TOT - 8TOT | BTOT - LTOT | LTOT - 9TOT | 9TOT - STOT | STOT - ¥TOT | ¥TOT - €2OT | €TOT - TTOT | TTOT - TZOT | TTOT - 020
ot 6 8 L 9 S v 3 [4 1
4V3IA A8 JWODNI YV3A A8 3¥NLIANIdX3I
0€02/90/0¢  6202/90/0€  820Z/90/0€  L20T/90/0€ 920C/90/0€  SC0T/90/0€  ¥20C/90/0€  €T0T/90/0€  TTOT/90/0€  TT0T/90/0€  0£0T/90/0E  6T0T/90/0€  8T0T/90/0€  LT0OT/90/0E 9T0T/90/0€  STOT/90/0€  ¥T0T/90/0€  €T0T/90/0€ TT0T/90/0€ 120T/90/0€
6¢0¢/L0/T  8T0T/LO/T  LT0T/LO/T  9T0T/LO/T  ST0T/LO/T  ¥T0T/LO/T  €T0T/LO/T  TTOT/LO/T  1T0T/LO/T  0T0T/LO/T  6T0T/LO/T  8TOT/LO/T  LTOT/LO/T  9T0T/LO/T  STOT/LO/T  ¥TOT/LO/T  €T0T/LO/T  TTOT/LO/T  TT0T/LO/T  0TOT/LO/T
o1 6 8 L 9 S 14 € [4 T o1 6 8 L 9 S v € 4 T




Asset Management Plan
2020 - 2030

PARKS & RESERVES

Administration Centre — Eaton
1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016
EATON WA 6232

Tel: 9724 0000 | Fax: 9724 0091
records@dardanup.wa.gov.au
www.dardanup.wa.gov.au
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PARKS AND RESERVES

Program Year:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
10 YEAR PROGRAM - RENEWALS
Renewal /
Upgrade / Renewal | Renewal Cost Renewal

Asset ID Park Name Community Asset Type Asset Sub Type Expansion | Quantity | Asset Life Date (Current Year) Funding Program Year
Various All All Renew Plantings Renewal 1.00 07/2020] 9,270.00 0% 1
PAR-0372 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2020 34,393.22, 0% 1
PAR-0176 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2020 19,172.36 0% 1
PAR-0370 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Digger Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2020 1,711.33] 0% 1

TBA Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Exercise Equipment Renewal 4.00 15 07/2020 7,949.38 1
PAR-0371 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Carousel Renewal 1.00 15 07/2020 5,244.38 0% 1
PAR-0373 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00 15 07/2020 2,086.71 0% 1
PAR-0374 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00 15 07/2020 1,631.83 0% 1
PAR-0375 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00 15 07/2020 1,631.83 0% 1
PAR-0169 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Activity Panel Renewal 1.00] 15 10/2020 1,372.37, 0% 1
PAR-0171 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Activity Panel Renewal 1.00] 15 10/2020 1,372.37, 0% 1
PAR-0170 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Activity Panel Renewal 1.00] 15 10/2020 1,372.37, 0% 1
PAR-0172 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Activity Panel Renewal 1.00] 15 10/2020 1,372.37, 0% 1
PAR-0173 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Activity Panel Renewal 1.00] 15 10/2020 1,372.37, 0% 1
PAR-0174 |Eaton Foreshore Eaton Playground Activity Panel Renewal 1.00] 15 10/2020 1,372.37, 0% 1
PAR-0010 |Cadell Park Millbridge Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00 15 01/2021 2,136.40 0% 1
Various Watson Reserve Eaton Irrigation Pipe Renewal 7,500.00 30 01/2021 45,000.00 0% 1
PAR-0024 |Cadell Park Millbridge Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2021 11,792.69 0% 1
PAR-0025 |Cadell Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2021 3,812.39 0% 1
PAR-0086 |Dardanup Cemetery Dardanup West  |Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 07/2021 1,657.23] 0% 2
PAR-0089 |Dardanup Cemetery Dardanup West  |Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 07/2021 1,657.23] 0% 2
PAR-0090 |Dardanup Cemetery Dardanup West  |Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 07/2021 1,657.23] 0% 2
PAR-0091 |Dardanup Cemetery Dardanup West  |Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 07/2021 1,657.23] 0% 2
PAR-0092 |Dardanup Cemetery Dardanup West  |Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 07/2021 1,657.23] 0% 2
PAR-0001 (Berkeley Park Millbridge Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2021 11,792.69 0% 2
PAR-0002 (Berkeley Park Millbridge Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2021 1,631.83] 0% 2
PAR-0003 (Berkeley Park Millbridge Playground Spinner Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2021 3,257.04 0% 2
PAR-0493  [Sindhi Park Eaton Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 09/2021 1,490.51] 0% 2
PAR-0189 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Bike Rack Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2022 915.28 0% 2
PAR-0534 |Eaton Administration Office Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2022 1,657.23 0% 2
PAR-0535 |Eaton Administration Office Eaton Furniture Bike Rack Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2022 915.28 0% 2
PAR-0190 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2022 1,657.23 0% 2
PAR-0282 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00 15 01/2022 2,136.40 0% 2
PAR-0314 |Hunter Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2022 3,812.39 0% 2
PAR-0315 |Hunter Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2022 3,812.39 0% 2
PAR-0494 |Sindhi Park Eaton Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2022 2,181.66 0% 2
PAR-0495 |Sindhi Park Eaton Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2022 2,181.66 0% 2
PAR-0476 [Sindhi Park Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20 01/2022] 1,657.23 0% 2
PAR-0477 [Sindhi Park Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20 01/2022] 1,657.23 0% 2
Various Eaton Foreshore Eaton Irrigation Pipe Renewal 22,900.00 30 01/2022 137,400.00 0% 3
PAR-0392 [Lusitano Park Eaton Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2022 11,792.69 0% 3
PAR-0393 [Lusitano Park Eaton Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2022 11,792.69 0% 3
PAR-0394 |Lusitano Park Eaton Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00 15 08/2022 1,631.83 0% 3
PAR-0395 |Lusitano Park Eaton Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00 15 08/2022 1,631.83 0% 3
PAR-0397 [Lusitano Park Eaton Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2022 1,490.51] 0% 3
PAR-0391 |Lusitano Park Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 08/2022 1,657.23 0% 3
PAR-0196 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2023 4,875.62 0% 3
PAR-0197 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2023 4,875.62 0% 3
PAR-0057 [Castlereagh Park Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2023 8,827.13 0% 3
PAR-0058 |Castlereagh Park Millbridge Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2023 2,136.40 0% 3
PAR-0065 |Castlereagh Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2023 3,812.39 0% 3
PAR-0076 |Dardanup Administration Office Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2023 4,875.62 0% 3
PAR-0077 |Dardanup Administration Office Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2023 4,875.62 0% 3
PAR-0078 |Dardanup Administration Office Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2023 4,875.62 0% 3
PAR-0191 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2023 8,037.71 0% 3
PAR-0192 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2023 8,037.71 0% 3
PAR-0224 |Garry Engel Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2023 1,657.23] 0% 3
PAR-0428 |Millars Creek Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2023 2,181.66 0% 3
PAR-0429 |Millars Creek Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2023 2,181.66 0% 3
PAR-0436 [Millbridge Stage 12 Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2023] 8,827.13 0% 3
PAR-0226 |Garry Engel Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2023 2,181.66 0% 3
PAR-0009 |[Cadell Park Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2024] 8,827.13 0% a4
PAR-0218 |Gardiner Street Reserve Burekup Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 8,037.71 0% 4
PAR-0281 [Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2024] 8,827.13 0% a4
PAR-0545 |Cadell Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2024 2,181.66 0% 4
PAR-0180 |Eaton Hall Eaton Irrigation Bore Renewal 1.00 12 01/2024 5,520.40 0% 4
PAR-0268 |[Hale Reserve Eaton Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2024 11,792.69 0% a4
PAR-0383 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2024 1,490.51] 0% a4
PAR-0406 |McCaughan Park Burekup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2024 4,875.62 0% a4
PAR-0404 |McCaughan Park Burekup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 1,657.23 0% 4
PAR-0407 |McCaughan Park Burekup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2024 4,875.62 0% a4
PAR-0453 |Ord Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2024] 2,181.66 0% a4
PAR-0491 |Sindhi Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 01/2024 6,624.48 0% 4
PAR-0492 |Sindhi Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 01/2024 6,624.48 0% 4
PAR-0515 |Watson Reserve Eaton Furniture Gazebo Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 8,037.71 0% 4
PAR-0521 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 1,767.63 0% 4
PAR-0522 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 1,657.23 0% 4
PAR-0523 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 1,657.23 0% 4
PAR-0524 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 1,657.23 0% 4
PAR-0525 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2024 1,657.23 0% 4
PAR-0011 [Cadell Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20 01/2024] 1,657.23 0% a4
PAR-0269 |Hale Reserve Eaton Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00 15 01/2024 1,631.83 0% 4
PAR-0376 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0377 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0378 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0379 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0380 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0381 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0382 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 07/2024 6,624.48 0% 5
PAR-0438 |Millbridge Stage 12 Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2024 3,812.39 0% 5
PAR-0503 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 08/2024] 8,827.13 0% 5
PAR-0504 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2024 2,136.40 0% 5
PAR-0508 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Playground Climber Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2024 14,121.19 0% 5
PAR-0509 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00] 15 08/2024 3,812.39 0% 5
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PAR-0014 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 27.94 20 01/2025 771.20! 0% 5
PAR-0015 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 10.74 20 01/2025 296.45 0% 5
PAR-0016 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 10.45 20 01/2025 288.44 0% 5
PAR-0017 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 15.30 20 01/2025 422.31 0% 5
PAR-0018 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 17.00 20 01/2025 469.23 0% 5
PAR-0020 |Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 63.06| 20| 01/2025 1,740.58 0% 5
PAR-0021 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 21.82 20 01/2025 602.28] 0% 5
PAR-0022 |Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 32.34 20 01/2025 892.65! 0% 5
PAR-0029 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2025 4,592.98| 0% 5
PAR-0054 [Carramar Park Dardanup Sports Equipment  |Basketball Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2025 2,656.42 0% 5
PAR-0385 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2025 2,181.66 0% 5
PAR-0386 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2025 2,181.66 0% 5
PAR-0387 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2025 2,181.66 0% 5
PAR-0417 [Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2025 8,827.13 0% 5
PAR-0418 |Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0419 |Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0420 |Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0421 |Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0543 |Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0544 |Millars Creek Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0444  |Ord Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0445 |Ord Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20 01/2025 1,657.23 0% 5
PAR-0448 |Ord Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 96.64 20 01/2025 2,667.46 0% 5
PAR-0449 |Ord Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 22.58 20 01/2025 623.25] 0% 5
PAR-0450 (Ord Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 69.55 20 01/2025 1,919.72 0% 5
PAR-0451 (Ord Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 18.05 20| 01/2025 498.22 0% 5
Various Glen-Huon Oval Eaton Irrigation Pipe Renewal 35,000.00] 30 01/2025 210,000.00; 0% 6
PAR-0030 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 1,767.63 0% 6
PAR-0031 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 1,767.63 0% 6
PAR-0032 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 1,767.63 0% 6
PAR-0033 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 1,767.63 0% 6
PAR-0035 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Gazebo Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 8,037.71 0% 6
PAR-0036 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 4,875.62 0% 6
PAR-0037 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2025 4,875.62 0% 6
PAR-0040 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2025 34,393.22, 0% 6
PAR-0041 |[Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2025 1,631.83] 0% 6
PAR-0042 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2025 1,631.83] 0% 6
PAR-0043 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00] 12 07/2025 6,624.48 0% 6
PAR-0044 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00] 12 07/2025 6,624.48 0% 6
PAR-0045 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00] 12 07/2025 6,624.48 0% 6
PAR-0046 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00] 12 07/2025 6,624.48 0% 6
PAR-0047 |Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00] 12 07/2025 6,624.48 0% 6
PAR-0048 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00] 12 07/2025 6,624.48 0% 6
PAR-0050 |[Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2025 1,902.33] 0% 6
PAR-0039 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Combination Playground Ur| Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2025 11,792.69 0% 6
PAR-0049 [Carramar Park Dardanup Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 07/2025 4,088.41 0% 6
24 Eaton Oval Eaton Sports Equipment  |Cricket Renewal 1.00] 25 07/2025 138.01 0% 6
PAR-0216 |Gardiner Street Reserve Burekup Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2026 1,429.78 0% 6
PAR-0217 |Gardiner Street Reserve Burekup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2026 1,657.23 0% 6
PAR-0219 |Gardiner Street Reserve Burekup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2026 1,611.96 0% 6
PAR-0423 |Millars Creek Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2026 3,812.39 0% 6
PAR-0424 |Millars Creek Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2026 3,812.39 0% 6
PAR-0425 |Millars Creek Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2026 3,812.39 0% 6
PAR-0427 |Millars Creek Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2026 3,812.39 0% 6
PAR-0452 |Ord Park Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 01/2026 3,812.39 0% 6
PAR-0319 |lllawarra Park Eaton Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 07/2026 8,827.13 0% 7
PAR-0320 |lllawarra Park Eaton Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00 15 07/2026 2,136.40 0% 7
PAR-0321 |lllawarra Park Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2026 1,657.23 0% 7
PAR-0322 |lllawarra Park Eaton Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2026 4,875.62 0% 7
PAR-0323 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 22.90 20| 07/2026 632.09 0% 7
PAR-0324 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 51.36| 20| 07/2026 1,417.64 0% 7
PAR-0325 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 9.94 20| 07/2026 274.36 0% 7
PAR-0326 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 23.43 20| 07/2026 646.72. 0% 7
PAR-0327 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 15.44 20| 07/2026 426.18 0% 7
PAR-0328 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 17.20 20| 07/2026 474.75 0% 7
PAR-0329 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 17.08 20| 07/2026 471.44 0% 7
PAR-0330 |lllawarra Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 10.82 20| 07/2026 298.65. 0% 7
PAR-0331 |lllawarra Park Eaton Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 07/2026 3,812.39 0% 7
PAR-0194 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,611.96 0% 7
PAR-0195 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,611.96 0% 7
PAR-0019 [Cadell Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 30.79 20 01/2027 849.87 0% 7
PAR-0099 |Don Hewison Centre Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,657.23 0% 7
PAR-0100 |Don Hewison Centre Dardanup Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,657.23 0% 7
PAR-0119 |Eaton Administration Office Eaton Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,611.96 0% 7
PAR-0118 |Eaton Administration Office Eaton Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 8,037.71 0% 7
PAR-0212 |Finch Way Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 8.03 20 01/2027 221.64] 0% 7
PAR-0213  |Finch Way Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 69.24 20| 01/2027 1,911.16 0% 7
PAR-0214  |Finch Way Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 75.98 20| 01/2027 2,097.20 0% 7
PAR-0283 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,657.23 0% 7
PAR-0284 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,657.23 0% 7
PAR-0285 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 8,037.71 0% 7
PAR-0286 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 8,037.71 0% 7
PAR-0287 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 4,875.62 0% 7
PAR-0288 |Hunter Park Millbridge Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 4,875.62 0% 7
PAR-0290 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 39.73 20| 01/2027 1,096.63 0% 7
PAR-0291 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 81.77 20| 01/2027 2,257.02 0% 7
PAR-0292 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 130.46 20| 01/2027 3,600.96 0% 7
PAR-0293 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 82.91 20| 01/2027 2,288.48 0% 7
PAR-0294 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 88.17 20| 01/2027 2,433.67 0% 7
PAR-0295 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 23.16| 20 01/2027 639.26 0% 7
PAR-0296 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 10.61 20 01/2027 292.86 0% 7
PAR-0297 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 7.09 20 01/2027 195.70 0% 7
PAR-0298 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 27.71 20 01/2027 764.85 0% 7
PAR-0299 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 4.12 20 01/2027 113.72 0% 7
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PAR-0300 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 5.00] 20 01/2027 138.01 0% 7
PAR-0301 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 4.80 20 01/2027 132.49 0% 7
PAR-0302 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 40.51 20| 01/2027 1,118.16 0% 7
PAR-0303 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 41.44 20| 01/2027 1,143.83 0% 7
PAR-0304 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 7.44] 20 01/2027 205.36 0% 7
PAR-0305 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 27.79 20 01/2027 767.06! 0% 7
PAR-0306 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 27.29 20 01/2027 753.26 0% 7
PAR-0307 |Hunter Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 6.86 20 01/2027 189.35 0% 7
PAR-0350 [Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 01/2027 8,827.13 0% 7
PAR-0389 [Lofthouse Park Eaton Sports Equipment  |Basketball Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2027 2,656.42 0% 7
PAR-0488 [Sindhi Park Eaton Playground Digger Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2027 1,711.33] 0% 7
PAR-0489 |Sindhi Park Eaton Playground Carousel Renewal 1.00 15 01/2027 5,244.38 0% 7
PAR-0490 |Sindhi Park Eaton Playground Climber Renewal 1.00 15 01/2027 14,121.19 0% 7
PAR-0526 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 8,037.71 0% 7
PAR-0527 |Wells Recreation Reserve Dardanup Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2027 1,611.96 0% 7
PAR-0034 |Carramar Park Dardanup Furniture Bike Rack Renewal 1.00 20| 07/2027 1,147.14 0% 8
PAR-0200 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Rubbish Bin Stand Renewal 1.00 15 07/2027 331.22 0% 8
PAR-0396 |Lusitano Park Eaton Playground Shade Sail Renewal 1.00 12 11/2027 6,624.48 0% 8
PAR-0059 [Castlereagh Park Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2028 1,657.23 0% 8
PAR-0060 [Castlereagh Park Millbridge Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2028 8,037.71 0% 8
PAR-0061 [Castlereagh Park Millbridge Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 4,875.62 0% 8
PAR-0063 |Castlereagh Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 89.94 20 01/2028 2,482.53 0% 8
PAR-0064 |Castlereagh Park Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 84.01 20 01/2028 2,318.85 0% 8
PAR-0085 |Dardanup Cemetery Dardanup West  |Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00] 15 01/2028 2,136.40 0% 8
PAR-0266 [Hale Reserve Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20 01/2028] 1,657.23 0% 8
PAR-0276 |Hatfield Way - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 1,657.23] 0% 8
PAR-0277 |Hatfield Way - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Garden Kerbing Renewal 151.99 20 01/2028 4,195.23 0% 8
PAR-0403 |McCaughan Park Burekup Furniture Cleaning Sink Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 2,097.75 0% 8
PAR-0405 |McCaughan Park Burekup Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2028 8,037.71 0% 8
PAR-0437 |Millbridge Stage 12 Millbridge Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 1,611.96 0% 8
PAR-0481 [Sindhi Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 2213 20 01/2028] 610.83] 0% 8
PAR-0482 [Sindhi Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 106.77| 20 01/2028] 2,947.07 0% 8
PAR-0483 [Sindhi Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 21.34 20 01/2028] 589.03] 0% 8
PAR-0484 [Sindhi Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 35.25 20 01/2028] 972.97 0% 8
PAR-0485 [Sindhi Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 19.17 20 01/2028] 529.13] 0% 8
PAR-0486 [Sindhi Park Eaton Garden Kerbing Renewal 75.49 20 01/2028] 2,083.68 0% 8
PAR-0499 |Sykes Avenue Reserve Burekup Garden Kerbing Renewal 119.19 20 01/2028 3,289.88 0% 8
PAR-0505 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 1,657.23] 0% 8
PAR-0506 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 1,657.23] 0% 8
PAR-0507 [Torrens Loop Park - Millbridge Park - Stage 11 Millbridge Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00] 20 01/2028 4,875.62 0% 8
PAR-0012 |Cadell Park Millbridge Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2029 4,875.62 0% 9
PAR-0111 |Duck Pond Park Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,657.23 0% 10
PAR-0201 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Rubbish Bin Stand Renewal 1.00 15 01/2030 331.22 0% 10
PAR-0202 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Rubbish Bin Stand Renewal 1.00 15 01/2030 331.22 0% 10
PAR-0203 |Eustace Fowler Park Dardanup Rubbish Bin Stand Renewal 1.00 15 01/2030 331.22 0% 10
PAR-0238 |Glenhoun Oval Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,657.23 0% 10
PAR-0237 |Glenhoun Oval Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,657.23 0% 10
PAR-0260 |Gromark Park Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10
PAR-0259 |Gromark Park Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10
PAR-0261 |Gromark Park Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10
PAR-0262 |Gromark Park Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10
PAR-0354 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 8,037.71 0% 10
PAR-0351 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10
PAR-0356 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 4,875.62 0% 10
PAR-0353 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Seat Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,657.23 0% 10
PAR-0357 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Table Setting Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 4,875.62 0% 10
PAR-0355 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Shelter Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 8,037.71 0% 10
PAR-0352 |Lofthouse Park Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10
PAR-0458 |Pratt Road Reserve Eaton Furniture Bench Renewal 1.00 20| 01/2030 1,767.63 0% 10

26 Hazelgrove Reserve Millbridge Rubbish Bin Enclosure Renewal 1.00 15 03/2030 3,812.39 0% 10
PAR-0312  |Hunter Park Millbridge Playground Spinner Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 3,257.04 0% 10
PAR-0310 |Hunter Park Millbridge Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 1,631.83] 0% 10
PAR-0309 |Hunter Park Millbridge Playground Climber Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 14,121.19 0% 10
PAR-0311 |Hunter Park Millbridge Playground Rocker Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 1,631.83] 0% 10
PAR-0308 |Hunter Park Millbridge Playground Climber Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 14,121.19 0% 10
PAR-0313  |Hunter Park Millbridge Playground Swing Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 1,821.73] 0% 10

25 Hazelgrove Reserve Millbridge Furniture BBQ Renewal 1.00 15 03/2030 4,592.98| 0% 10

32 Hazelgrove Reserve Millbridge Furniture Drinking Fountain Renewal 1.00] 15 03/2030 2,136.40 0% 10

Subtotals SUBTOTALS 67,744 1,318,708
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PARKS AND RESERVES

Program Year: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Start Date: 1/07/2020 01/07/2021 01/07/2022 01/07/2023 01/07/2024 01/07/2025 01/07/2026 01/07/2027 01/07/2028 01/07/2029
Finish Date: 30/06/2021 30/06/2022 30/06/2023 30/06/2024 30/06/2025 30/06/2026 30/06/2027 30/06/2028 30/06/2029 30/06/2030
EXPENDITURE BY YEAR
Renewal
Program Year 2020 - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2023 - 2024 2024 - 2025 2025 - 2026 2026 - 2027 2027 - 2028 2028 - 2029 2029 - 2030
1 9,270 9,548 9,835 10,130 10,433 10,746 11,069 11,401 11,743 12,095
1 34,393
1 19,172
1 1,711
1 7,949
1 5,244
1 2,087
1 1,632
1 1,632
1 1,372
1 1,372
1 1,372
1 1,372
1 1,372
1 1,372
1 2,136
1 45,000
1 11,793
1 3,812
2 1,690
2 1,690
2 1,690
2 1,690
2 1,690
2 12,029
2 1,664
2 3,322
2 1,520
2 934
2 1,690
2 934
2 1,690
2 2,179
2 3,889
2 3,889
2 2,225
2 2,225
2 1,690
2 1,690
3 140,148
3 12,269
3 12,269
3 1,698
3 1,698
3 1,551
3 1,724
3 5,073
3 5,073
3 9,184
3 2,223
3 3,966
3 5,073
3 5,073
3 5,073
3 8,362
3 8,362
3 1,724
3 2,270
3 2,270
3 9,184
3 2,270
4 9,367
4 8,530
4 9,367
4 2,315
4 5,858
4 12,514
4 1,582
4 5,174
4 1,759
4 5,174
Renewal Program Page 1



PARKS AND RESERVES

Program Year: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Start Date: 1/07/2020 01/07/2021 01/07/2022 01/07/2023 01/07/2024 01/07/2025 01/07/2026 01/07/2027 01/07/2028 01/07/2029
Finish Date: 30/06/2021 30/06/2022 30/06/2023 30/06/2024 30/06/2025 30/06/2026 30/06/2027 30/06/2028 30/06/2029 30/06/2030
EXPENDITURE BY YEAR
Renewal
Program Year 2020 - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2023 - 2024 2024 - 2025 2025 - 2026 2026 - 2027 2027 - 2028 2028 - 2029 2029 - 2030
4 2,315
4 7,030
4 7,030
4 8,530
4 1,876
4 1,759
4 1,759
4 1,759
4 1,759
4 1,759
4 1,732
5 7,171
5 7,171
5 7,171
5 7,171
5 7,171
5 7,171
5 7,171
5 4,127
5 9,555
5 2,313
5 15,285
5 4,127
5 835
5 321
5 312
5 457
5 508
5 1,884
5 652
5 966
5 4,972
5 2,875
5 2,362
5 2,362
5 2,362
5 9,555
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 1,794
5 2,887
5 675
5 2,078
5 539
6 227,311
6 1,952
6 1,952
6 1,952
6 1,952
6 8,874
6 5,383
6 5,383
6 37,973
6 1,802
6 1,802
6 7,314
6 7,314
6 7,314
6 7,314
6 7,314
6 7,314
6 2,100
6 13,020
6 4,514
6 152
6 1,579
Renewal Program Page 2




Program Year:
Start Date:

Finish Date:

1/07/2020
30/06/2021

1

01/07/2021
30/06/2022

2

01/07/2022
30/06/2023

PARKS AND RESERVES

3

01/07/2023
30/06/2024

4 5
01/07/2024

30/06/2025

6
01/07/2025

30/06/2026

7
01/07/2026

30/06/2027

8
01/07/2027

30/06/2028

9
01/07/2028

30/06/2029

10
01/07/2029

30/06/2030

EXPENDITURE BY YEAR

Renewal
Program Year

2020 - 2021

2021 - 2022

2022 - 2023

2023 - 2024

2024 - 2025

2025 - 2026

2026 - 2027

2027 - 2028

2028 - 2029

2029 - 2030

1,830

1,780

4,209

4,209

4,209

4,209

4,209

9,941

2,406

1,866

5,491

712

1,596

309

728

480

535

531

336

4,293

1,815

1,815

957

1,866

1,866

1,815

9,052

250

2,152

2,362

1,866

1,866

9,052

9,052

5,491

5,491

1,235

2,542

4,055

2,577

2,741

720

330

220

861

128

155

149

1,259

1,288

231

864

848

213

9,941

2,992

1,927

5,906

15,903

9,052

1,815

1,318

380

7,609

1,904

9,233

5,601

2,852

2,664

2,454

00 00 /00 00 /00 00 /00 00 00 00 NN NINNINNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNOoOO OO

1,904

Renewal Program

Page 3



PARKS AND RESERVES

Program Year: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Start Date: 1/07/2020 01/07/2021 01/07/2022 01/07/2023 01/07/2024 01/07/2025 01/07/2026 01/07/2027 01/07/2028 01/07/2029
Finish Date: 30/06/2021 30/06/2022 30/06/2023 30/06/2024 30/06/2025 30/06/2026 30/06/2027 30/06/2028 30/06/2029 30/06/2030
EXPENDITURE BY YEAR
Renewal
Program Year 2020 - 2021 2021 - 2022 2022 - 2023 2023 - 2024 2024 - 2025 2025 - 2026 2026 - 2027 2027 - 2028 2028 - 2029 2029 - 2030
8 1,904
8 4,819
8 2,410
8 9,233
8 1,852
8 702
8 3,385
8 677
8 1,118
8 608
8 2,393
8 3,779
8 1,904
8 1,904
8 5,601
9 5,713
10 1,981
10 396
10 396
10 396
10 1,981
10 1,981
10 2,112
10 2,112
10 2,112
10 2,112
10 9,606
10 2,112
10 5,827
10 1,981
10 5,827
10 9,606
10 2,112
10 2,112
10 4,556
10 3,892
10 1,950
10 16,876
10 1,950
10 16,876
10 2,177
10 5,489
10 2,553
154,067 199,719 116,221 109,076 374,295 169,674 165,016 89,605 17,456 123,178
Renewal Program Page 4
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EXPENDITURE

Replacement
PO10A
PO11A
PO51A
P052A
PO53A
PO54A
PO55A
PO56A
PO57A
PO58A
PO59A
PO60A
P062A
PO64A
PO65A
PO67A
PO68A
PO69A
PO70A
PO71A
P072A
PO73A
Svoo1
SV019
Svo21
SvV024
SV025
SV026
Sv027
SV029
SV030
Svo31
SV032
Sv033
SV034
SV999
00330
00693
00855
01762
01796
01925
SV036

DA8170
DAOQ05
DA8200
DA588
DA8514
DAS774
DA698
DA873
DA628
DA325
DA9781
DA2833
DA8457
DA9279
DA9513
DA9219
DA9406
DA9136
DA9429
DAS581
DA648
DA10214
1TCK914
DA8979
1TJu113
DA9429
7WN233
1TMX103
DA4311
1TPB147
DA15303
DA15304
DA15305
DA15309
DA15307
1TFN139
1TBF066
DA4811
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Total - Replacement

New Plant
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Total - New Plant

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

FUNDING

Reserve Funds

Loans
Sale Revenue

TOTAL FUNDING

2016 FORD RANGER DOUBLE PU XL 3.2D 4x4
2018 Mitsubishi Triton Dual Cab 4x4

4x4 GLX DIESEL

4x4 GLX DIESEL

2015 FORD RANGER DOUBLE PU XL 3.2D
2011 JOHN DEERE 670GP ROAD GRADER
2013 CATERPILLAR 12M ROAD GRADER
2013 JOHN DEERE 544K LOADER

2020 HINO 500 SERIES AUTO TIP TRUCK
2014 HINO GH1728 500 SERIES TIP TRUCK
2012 NEW HOLLAND T5040 CAB TRACTOR
2012 NEW HOLLAND T5060 CAB TRACTOR
2015 HINO 300 SERIES 921 AUTOMATIC TRUCK
4x4 SINGLE CAB AUTO 2.8

DA9513 2010 MITSUBISH FUSO TIP TRUCK
2014 HINO FD1124 500 SERIES TIP TRUCK
4x4 DUAL CAB

2015 HOLDEN COLORADO CREW CAB CAB 2.8L
2016 TORO MOWER GM360 4WD

2015 HINO 300 SERIES 717 MEDIUM DUMP TRUCK
STD CAB CHASSIS

DUAL CAB PICKUP

TRAILER CMADE FLATOP (SIGNS)

HONDA QUAD BIKE

2009 LDSTAR BOXTOP TRAILER - 8x5

2012 ALUMINIUM TRAILER (FOR TORO MOWER)
8X5 BOXTOP TRAILER

2012 8X5 BOXTOP TIP TRAILER

8X5 BOXTOP TRAILER

TRAILER MOUNTED MESSAGE BOARD
COASTMAC 7x4 BOXTOP TRAILER
COASTMAC 8x5 BOXTOP TRAILER
COASTMAC 8x5 BOXTOP TRAILER
COASTMAC 10x5 TRAILER

8x5 BOXTOP FUEL TRAILER

PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TRAILER

1997 CMADE TRAILER (WITH AUGER)
MOBILE SPEED TRAILER

7000LTR WATER TANK

3PL ROAD BROOM

MP VERGE OFFSET MOWER

BARRETT SLASHER 6FT

FORKLIFT 2.5T

3 TONNE TRUCK
EXCAVATOR - 2 tonne
ROAD SWEEPER

Skid Steer Loader
Backhoe Loader

TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS REQUIRED

Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Engineering Services Vehicle Fleet

2020/ 21

PLANT EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

2020/21 2021 /22 2022 /23 2023 /2024 2024 / 25 2025/ 26 2026 / 27 2027 / 28 2028 / 29 2029 /30

Transport (WS) 0 0 47,411 0 0 50,312 0 0 53,392 0
Parks & Environment (WS) 37,454 0 0 39,747 0 0 42,180 0 0 44,761
Transport (LH) 0 0 0 0 34,348 0 0 0 0 37,923
Transport (LH) 0 0 0 36,600 0 0 0 0 40,410 0
Transport (HM) 45,570 0 0 0 0 50,312 0 0 0 0
Transport - Construction 0 344,893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport - Maintenance 0 0 0 358,826 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 249,696 0 0 0 0 0 281,198 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191,215 0 0
Transport 0 154,936 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181,533
Parks & Environment 88,434 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103,615 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 96,386 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 43,920 0 0 0 0 48,492
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 128,883 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 99,754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116,877
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 36,037 0 0 0 0 39,788
Parks & Environment 40,576 0 0 0 0 44,799 0 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 45,778 0 0 0 0 50,542 0 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 67,901 0 0 0 0 0 76,468
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 31,093 0 0 0 0 34,329
Parks & Environment (LH) 31,628 0 0 33,564 0 0 35,618 0 0 37,799
Parks & Environment 2,289 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parks and Environment 14,045 0 0 0 0 15,507 0 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,108
Parks & Environment 6,242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 2,598 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 2,706 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 2,381 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 29,866 0 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,226 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,175 0 0 0
Parks & Environment 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,175 0 0 0
Emergency response 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,093 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,741 0 0 0
Park & Environment 15,606 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shared use 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36,570 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,110 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,707 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,183 0 0
Transport 0 0 0 0 0 31,015 0 0 0 0
577,318 599,583 55,096 633,025 145,399 272,353 508,289 211,508 256,693 621,078

0 0 0 0 0 80,408 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 67,570 0 0 0 0 74,602

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,509 0

198,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 284,078 0 0

198,900 0 0 0 67,570 80,408 0 284,078 122,509 74,602

776,218 599,583 55,096 633,025 212,968 352,761 508,289 495,586 379,202 695,680

592,505 462,281 32,546 461,740 126,793 246,826 394,428 425,624 297,677 453,138

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

183,713 137,301 22,549 171,285 86,175 105,936 113,861 69,962 81,524 242,543

776,218 599,583 55,096 633,025 212,968 352,761 508,289 495,586 379,202 695,680

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Engineering Services Vehicle Fleet
2020/ 21

PLANT SALE REVENUE SUMMARY

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023 /2024

Sale Revenue

Replacement

PO10A DA8170 2016 FORD RANGER DOUBLE PU XL 3.2D 4x4 0 0 21,036 0
PO11A DAOO5 2018 Mitsubishi Triton Dual Cab 4x4 16,619 0 0 17,636
PO51A DA8200 4x4 GLX DIESEL 0 0 0 0
PO52A DA588 4x4 GLX DIESEL 0 0 0 16,240
PO53A DA8514 2015 FORD RANGER DOUBLE PU XL 3.2D 20,219 0 0 0
PO54A DA9774 2011 JOHN DEERE 670GP ROAD GRADER 0 67,901 0 0
PO55A DA698 2013 CATERPILLAR 12M ROAD GRADER 0 0 0 70,644
PO56A DA873 2013 JOHN DEERE 544K LOADER 35,700 0 0 0
PO57A DA628 2020 HINO 500 SERIES AUTO TIP TRUCK 0 0 0 0
PO58A DA325 2014 HINO GH1728 500 SERIES TIP TRUCK 0 42,219 0 0
PO59A DA9781 2012 NEW HOLLAND T5040 CAB TRACTOR 24,097 0 0 0
PO60A DA2833 2012 NEW HOLLAND T5060 CAB TRACTOR 24,097 0 0 0
PO62A DA8457 2015 HINO 300 SERIES 921 AUTOMATIC TRUCK 0 0 0 26,264
PO64A DA9279 4x4 SINGLE CAB AUTO 2.8 0 0 0 0
PO65A DA9513 DA9513 2010 MITSUBISH FUSO TIP TRUCK 0 0 0 0
PO67A DA9219 2014 HINO FD1124 500 SERIES TIP TRUCK 0 27,182 0 0
PO68A DA9406 4x4 DUAL CAB 0 0 0 0
PO69A DA9136 2015 HOLDEN COLORADO CREW CAB CAB 2.8L 17,651 0 0 0
PO70A DA9429 2016 TORO MOWER GM360 4WD 20,312 0 0 0
PO71A DA9581 2015 HINO 300 SERIES 717 MEDIUM DUMP TRUCK 0 0 0 25,609
PO72A DA648 STD CAB CHASSIS 0 0 0 0
PO73A DA10214 DUAL CAB PICKUP 14,034 0 0 14,893
Sv001 1TCK914 TRAILER CMADE FLATOP (SIGNS) 451 0 0 0
Sv019 DA8979 HONDA QUAD BIKE 6,232 0 0 0
Sv021 1TJU113 2009 LDSTAR BOXTOP TRAILER - 8x5 0 0 0 0
Sv024 DA9429 2012 ALUMINIUM TRAILER (FOR TORO MOWER) 1,229 0 0 0
Sv025 7WN233 8X5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 511 0
SV026 1TMX103 2012 8X5 BOXTOP TIP TRAILER 0 0 533 0
Sv027 DA4311 8X5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 469 0
Sv029 1TPB147 TRAILER MOUNTED MESSAGE BOARD 0 0 0 0
SV030 DA15303 COASTMAC 7x4 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 0 0
SvV031 DA15304 COASTMAC 8x5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 0 0
Sv032 DA15305 COASTMAC 8x5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 0 0
Sv033 DA15309 COASTMAC 10x5 TRAILER 0 0 0 0
Sv034 DA15307 8x5 BOXTOP FUEL TRAILER 0 0 0 0
SV999 1TFN139 PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TRAILER 3,072 0 0 0
00693 DA4811 MOBILE SPEED TRAILER 0 0 0 0
00855 N/A 7000LTR WATER TANK 0 0 0 0
01762 N/A 3PL ROAD BROOM 0 0 0 0
01796 N/A MP VERGE OFFSET MOWER 0 0 0 0
01925 N/A BARRETT SLASHER 6FT 0 0 0 0
SV036 N/A FORKLIFT 2.5T 0 0 0 0
TBA TBA EXCAVATOR - 2 tonne 0 0 0 0
New Plant

NEW N/A 3 TONNE TRUCK 0 0 0 0
NEW N/A ROAD SWEEPER 0 0 0 0
NEW N/A Skid Steer Loader 0 0 0 0
NEW N/A Backhoe Loader 0 0 0 0
Dispose of Asset (advertise and sell)

00330 1TBFO66 1997 CMADE TRAILER (WITH AUGER) 0 0 0 0
TOTAL SALE REVENUE 183,713 137,301 22,549 171,285

2024 /25

O O oo

86,175

2025/ 26

22,324

O OO 000000 OoOOoOOo

17,651
22,426

O OO 00000 OoOOoOOo

(]
D
w
-

’

o

o O oo

105,936

2026 / 27

[N
(%]
o)
(=)
D

’

O O OO0 o oo

438
625
625
1,199
1,130

O OO OO0 o oo

O O oo

113,861

2027/ 28

O OO0 0000000000000 0DO0ODO0DO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO

3,172

823

69,962

2028/ 29

23,690

17,930

O O o o oo

N
(o]
N
w
D

’

O 0O 000D 0D0O0D0D0D0D0O0D0D0D0DO0OO0DO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

~N
N
o
o

’

o O oo

81,524

2029/ 30

19,861
16,827

O O oo oo

49,466

21,516
31,848
17,654

28,840
15,232
16,771

612

O OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOo

23,916

O O oo

242,543



Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Engineering Services Vehicle Fleet
2020/ 21

PLANT RESERVE FUND SUMMARY

2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/2024 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

RESERVE

Replacement

PO10A DA8170 2016 FORD RANGER DOUBLE PU XL 3.2D 4x4 0 0 26,374 0 0 27,989 0 0 29,702 0
PO11A DA0O05 2018 Mitsubishi Triton Dual Cab 4x4 20,836 0 0 22,111 0 0 23,464 0 0 24,901
PO51A DA8200 4x4 GLX DIESEL 0 0 0 0 19,108 0 0 0 0 21,096
PO52A DA588 4x4 GLX DIESEL 0 0 0 20,361 0 0 0 0 22,480 0
PO53A DA8514 2015 FORD RANGER DOUBLE PU XL 3.2D 25,350 0 0 0 0 27,989 0 0 0 0
PO54A DA9774 2011 JOHN DEERE 670GP ROAD GRADER 0 276,992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PO55A DA698 2013 CATERPILLAR 12M ROAD GRADER 0 0 0 288,183 0 0 0 0 0 0
PO56A DA873 2013 JOHN DEERE 544K LOADER 213,996 0 0 0 0 0 240,994 0 0 0
PO57A DA628 2020 HINO 500 SERIES AUTO TIP TRUCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139,111 0 0
PO58A DA325 2014 HINO GH1728 500 SERIES TIP TRUCK 0 112,718 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132,067
PO59A DA9781 2012 NEW HOLLAND T5040 CAB TRACTOR 64,337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,381 0
PO60A DA2833 2012 NEW HOLLAND T5060 CAB TRACTOR -24,097 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
P062A DA8457 2015 HINO 300 SERIES 921 AUTOMATIC TRUCK 0 0 0 70,122 0 0 0 0 0 0
PO64A DA9279 4x4 SINGLE CAB AUTO 2.8 0 0 0 0 24,433 0 0 0 0 26,976
PO65A DA9513 DA9513 2010 MITSUBISH FUSO TIP TRUCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 93,763 0 0 0
PO67A DA9219 2014 HINO FD1124 500 SERIES TIP TRUCK 0 72,572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85,029
PO68A DA9406 4x4 DUAL CAB 0 0 0 0 20,047 0 0 0 0 22,134
PO69A DA9136 2015 HOLDEN COLORADO CREW CAB CAB 2.8L 22,925 0 0 0 0 27,148 0 0 0 0
PO70A DA9429 2016 TORO MOWER GM360 4WD 25,466 0 0 0 0 28,116 0 0 0 0
PO71A DA9581 2015 HINO 300 SERIES 717 MEDIUM DUMP TRUCK 0 0 0 42,292 0 0 0 0 0 47,628
PO72A DA648 STD CAB CHASSIS 0 0 0 0 17,297 0 0 0 0 19,097
PO73A DA10214 DUAL CAB PICKUP 17,595 0 0 18,672 0 0 19,814 0 0 21,027
Svoo1 1TCK914  TRAILER CMADE FLATOP (SIGNS) 1,838 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV019 DA8979 HONDA QUAD BIKE 7,813 0 0 0 0 8,627 0 0 0 0
Sv021 1TJU113 2009 LDSTAR BOXTOP TRAILER - 8x5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,496
Sv024 DA9429 2012 ALUMINIUM TRAILER (FOR TORO MOWER) 5,013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV025 7WN233  8X5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 2,086 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV026 1TMX103 2012 8X5 BOXTOP TIP TRAILER 0 0 2,173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sv027 DA4311 8X5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 1,913 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SV029 1TPB147  TRAILER MOUNTED MESSAGE BOARD 0 0 0 0 0 23,986 0 0 0 0
SV030 DA15303 COASTMAC 7x4 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,788 0 0 0
Sv031 DA15304 COASTMAC 8x5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,550 0 0 0
SV032 DA15305 COASTMAC 8x5 BOXTOP TRAILER 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,550 0 0 0
SV033 DA15309 COASTMAC 10x5 TRAILER 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,893 0 0 0
Sv034 DA15307 8x5 BOXTOP FUEL TRAILER 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,611 0 0 0
SV999 1TFN139  PLANT AND EQUIPMENT TRAILER 12,534 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00330 1TBFO66 1997 CMADE TRAILER (WITH AUGER) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00693 DA4811 MOBILE SPEED TRAILER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00855 N/A 7000LTR WATER TANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,370 0
01762 N/A 3PL ROAD BROOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,939 0 0
01796 N/A MP VERGE OFFSET MOWER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,236 0
01925 N/A BARRETT SLASHER 6FT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,359 0 0
SV036 N/A FORKLIFT 2.5T 0 0 0 0 0 22,563 0 0 0 0
TBA TBA EXCAVATOR - 2 tonne 0 0 0 0 45,908 0 0 0 0 50,687
New Plant

NEW N/A 3 TONNE TRUCK 0 0 0 0 0 80,408 0 0 0 0
NEW N/A ROAD SWEEPER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NEW N/A Skid Steer Loader 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122,509 0
NEW N/A Backhoe Loader 198,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 270,215 0 0
TOTAL RESERVE FUNDS REQUIRED 592,505 462,281 32,546 461,740 126,793 246,826 394,428 425,624 297,677 453,138
Annual Reserve Transfer Allocation 205,500 205,500 206,000 250,000 256,500 276,500 280,000 317,000 327,500 347,500
Interest Earnings 8,159 4,371 1,847 3,600 1,518 2,830 3,155 2,043 977 1,285
RESERVE SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 437,069 184,659 359,959 151,819 283,044 315,549 204,277 97,696 128,495 24,143
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Introduction

The purpose of this document is to provide a strategy for funding the acquisition and replacement of
Councils Information Technology equipment & software.

This strategy will plan for the timing and financing of;
a) Essential equipment & software.
b) Cyclical replacement of existing items of equipment.

It is necessary to plan for their cyclical replacement of these assets for the following reasons:

a) Increase maintenance costs to to age.
b) Demand for improved functionality of equipment.
c) Redundancy of equipment due to technological advancements

With continued growth predicted well into the forseeable future, demand for new and improved
equipment & software will be placed on Council in order to enable staff to maintain service levels to
the community.

This asset management plan will assist the current and future Councils by ensuring the Shire of
Dardanup has a financial capacity to meet the demands of funding IT Equipment.

Basis of Costings
This defines the way costs have been arrived at for the plan.

Year 1 - Budget Accuracy (ie actual quotes)
Years 2 & 3 - Current Cost + Price Indexation
Years 4 to 10 - Indicative

Price Indexing
Forward estimates for price increases are estimates a rate of 2.50% pa

Funding

It is recommended that all expenditure be funded 100% from Reserve Funds. By determining an annual
budget allocation to Reserve, Council can be confident that all new & replacement items of equipment
can be funded from a predetermined, fixed annual budget allocation.



Reserve Funds

Council will maintain Reserve Funds for the acquisition of assets within this plan, either through
outright purchase or lease arrangements. Once an item of equipment is scheduled, annual budget
allocations will commence to ensure the required funds are available in the planned year.

Risk Management
All equipment will be fully insured.



Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Information Technology Equipment
2020/21

CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25 2025/26 2026/27 2027/28 2028/29 2029/30

EXPENDITURE

Information Technology Equipment 18,759 19,601 24,433 38,424 46,739 41,243 12,047 22,283 59,179 33,500 14,500
Software & Leased Equipment 819,603 853,439 901,024 923,565 898,601 939,709 962,914 973,384 1,068,080 1,104,398 1,141,838
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 838,362 873,040 925,457 961,989 945,340 980,952 974,961 995,667 1,127,259 1,137,898 1,156,338
FUNDING

Information Technology Equipment Reserve Fund 426,097 382,344 409,191 428,254 409,722 440,928 391,441 411,271 521,109 505,810 469,042
Loans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grant Revenue 0 0 0 0 ) () 0 0 0 0
TOTAL FUNDING 426,097 382,344 409,191 428,254 409,722 440,928 391,441 411,271 521,109 505,810 469,042
TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS REQUIRED 412,265 490,696 516,266 533,735 535,617 540,024 583,520 584,396 606,150 632,088 687,296
Itemised

Desktop & Small Equip 18,759 19,601 24,433 38,424 46,739 41,243 12,047 22,283 59,179 33,500 14,500

New Business & Support

New Business 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Development 36,892 57,564 39,568 68,960 7,608 63,982 31,993 32,793 33,612 32,246 35,314
Business Utilities & Packages 70,922 23,299 58,356 19,225 19,706 20,199 20,704 21,221 17,768 22,595 14,918
Sub Total 107,814 80,863 97,923 88,185 27,314 84,180 52,696 54,014 51,381 54,841 50,232

Infrastructure - New 0 0 0 0 3,245 0 0 0 0 0
Microsoft Licensing - New 26,779 21,627 11,376 2,660 25,050 2,795 2,865 2,937 3,010 3,085 951
Microsoft Licensing - Recurrent 81,878 123,537 129,606 138,207 142,915 147,772 152,782 157,951 163,283 168,782 173,002

Business Recurrent

Business Solutions 231,485 292,238 300,834 292,212 300,529 309,637 318,727 328,077 343,426 353,464 362,300
Software Business Function specific 31,962 18,975 19,449 19,935 20,434 20,944 21,468 22,005 22,555 23,119 23,697
Utility 1,249 3,847 3,923 2,725 4,081 4,163 2,873 4,333 4,459 3,072 3,955
Data Services 24,445 25,057 25,683 26,325 26,983 27,658 28,349 29,058 29,784 30,529 31,292
Infrastructure Packages 41,245 27,043 36,771 54,332 40,677 29,851 59,321 42,972 42,643 53,123 93,049
Sub Total 330,387 367,159 386,659 395,529 392,703 392,253 430,738 426,445 442,867 463,306 514,294
Equipment Lease 272,745 260,252 275,459 298,984 307,374 312,710 323,833 332,037 353,149 356,457 352,175
GRAND TOTAL 838,362 873,040 925,457 961,989 945,340 980,952 974,961 995,667 1,072,868 1,079,971 1,105,154



Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Information Technology Equipment
2020/21

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY RESERVE FUND SUMMARY

2018/19  2019/20  2020/21 2021/22  2022/23  2023/24  2024/25  2025/26  2026/27  2027/28  2028/29  2029/30

RESERVE

Information Technology Equipment 12,350 18,759 19,601 24,433 38,424 46,739 41,243 12,047 22,283 59,179 33,500 14,500
Software & Leased Equipment 244,085 407,338 362,743 384,758 389,830 362,983 399,685 379,394 388,988 461,930 472,310 454,542
TOTAL RESERVE FUNDS REQUIRED 256,435 426,097 382,344 409,191 428,254 409,722 440,928 391,441 411,271 521,109 505,810 469,042
Annual Reserve Transfer Allocation 181,464 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 400,000 450,000 500,000 500,000 500,000 500,000
Interest Earnings 854 2,009 4,429 4,494 4,447 4,209 4,154 3,786 4,409 5,341 5,183 5177
RESERVE SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 200,927 442,895 449,394 444,697 420,890 415,376 378,602 440,948 534,086 518,318 517,692 553,827
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Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Information Technology Equipment
2020/21

LOANS SUMMARY

2019/20|  2020/21  2021/22  2022/23  2023/24  2024/25  2025/26  2026/27  2027/28

LOANS
Information Technology Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NEW LOANS REQUIRED o o o o o o o o

24

2028/29

2029/30



Shire of Dardanup

Asset Management Budget - Information Technology Equipment
2020/21

GRANT REVENUE SUMMARY

2019/20/  2020/21  2021/22  2022/23  2023/24 202425  2025/26  2026/27  2027/28

Sale Revenue

Information Technology Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} 0

TOTAL GRANT REVENUE [] ) [] [] [] [] [] []

25

2028/29

2029/30



Asset Management Plan
2020 - 2030

STORMWATER

Administration Centre — Eaton
1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016
EATON WA 6232

Tel: 9724 0000 | Fax: 9724 0091
records@dardanup.wa.gov.au
www.dardanup.wa.gov.au
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